
January 5, 2026 
 
 
The Honorable Glenn Youngkin 
Governor of Virginia 
Patrick Henry Building 
1111 East Broad Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
 
The Honorable L. Louise Lucas 
Chair, Senate Finance and Appropriations Committee 
General Assembly Building  
201 North 9th Street  
Richmond, Virginia 23219 

The Honorable Luke E. Torian 
Chairman, House Appropriations Committee  
General Assembly Building 
201 North 9th Street  
Richmond, Virginia 23219 

Report on Forfeited Asset Sharing Program 
 
On behalf of the Secretary of Public Safety and Homeland Security, attached please find the Report on 
Forfeited Asset Sharing Program, in accordance with §19.2-386.14 of the Code of Virginia. 
 
If you have any questions, please reach out to Beth Dandridge, Forfeited Asset Sharing Program 
Coordinator, at Elizabeth.dandridge@dcjs.virginia.gov, or (804) 371-0538. 
 
 Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 Jackson Miller 
 Director 
Attachment 
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Forfeited Asset Sharing Program 
Annual Report FY2025 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Background 

In 1991, citizens of Virginia voted to amend the Constitution of Virginia to permit laws allowing 
law enforcement agencies to benefit from seizures and forfeitures connected with the illegal 
distribution of narcotics. The General Assembly passed forfeiture law the same year. The 
Forfeited Asset Sharing Program (FASP) allows local and state law enforcement agencies to 
utilize state forfeiture laws to seize and forfeit property with a substantial connection to the 
illegal distribution of drugs, then receive a percentage of the forfeited funds for law enforcement 
use. The program also tracks the assets seized based on illegal distribution of drugs until their 
final disposition. For other types of forfeitures, proceeds are sent to the Literary Fund. 

Proceeds may include money and property used in “substantial connection” with drug activities 
as well as anything of value exchanged for controlled substances. The program is a criminal 
deterrent, increases cooperation between federal, state, and local law enforcement agencies, and 
strengthens law enforcement through the allowed use of proceeds for law enforcement expenses. 
The Code of Virginia specifies that the use of the proceeds must supplement, not supplant, the 
law enforcement agency’s budget. 

Virginia asset forfeiture law is accomplished through civil forfeiture of assets seized due to their 
connection to the illegal distribution of drugs. Law enforcement agencies wishing to participate 
in the program must submit all asset seizures to the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice 
Services (DCJS) through an online database by completing a Form 998 within 21 days of the 
seizure. Assets are then tracked by DCJS until their final disposition. 

Once an asset has gone through the civil asset forfeiture process or the disposition is resolved in 
another way, the law enforcement agency submits a Form 999 and any documentation such as 
court orders, expense receipts, bills of sale, etc. to DCJS. DCJS reviews the documentation and 
closes cases as necessary. Assets forfeited totaling $500 or more are processed and proceeds 
distributed to the participating agencies by DCJS. Assets valued under $500 are processed by the 
agencies and reported to DCJS on the FASP Annual Report. 

Annual Report Required 

All agencies participating in the program must submit a FASP Annual Certification Report and 
Sharing Agreement to remain in the program. This report shows revenue from forfeitures during 
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the fiscal year, including interest income and forfeiture amounts under $500 that are not required 
to be reported to DCJS through the online database. The report lists expenditures from asset 
forfeiture proceeds by category, and DCJS ensures the items purchased comply with the 
permissible use policy of the program. The General Assembly requires additional agency self-
reporting on the FASP Annual Report to include the total forfeiture proceeds sent to the Literary 
Fund each year as well as the total received by each agency from the Federal Equitable Sharing 
Program. Agencies that do not submit a report will have their asset forfeiture proceeds held by 
DCJS until the agency complies with the reporting requirements. 

Basis of Seizure and Criminal Charge Collection 

Code of Virginia § 19.2-386.14 requires DCJS to collect additional information from local law 
enforcement agencies participating in the Forfeited Asset Sharing Program. This additional 
information includes: (i) the offense on which the forfeiture is based listed in the information 
filed pursuant to § 19.2-386.1, (ii) any criminal charge brought against the owner of the forfeited 
asset, and (iii) if a criminal charge was brought against the owner of the forfeited asset, the status 
of the charge, including whether the charge is pending or resulted in a conviction.  

The Forfeited Asset Sharing Program database collects Virginia criminal charges and their status 
for every asset forfeited. DCJS staff then verifies the charges. 

This information is included in this report and Appendix A. Code of Virginia § 19.2-386.14 also 
requires DCJS to collect criminal charge information on the federal asset forfeiture proceeds 
each agency receives. This information is self-reported by the agencies in the program, and then 
the information is compiled in Appendix B. 

Criminal Conviction Required 

Virginia asset forfeiture law requires a criminal conviction for all forfeitures. For the Forfeited 
Asset Sharing Program, the conviction must correspond to one of the code sections included in 
§ 19.2-386.22. There is now an automatic stay to all civil forfeiture cases until completion of the 
criminal case. Exceptions to the conviction requirement are agreed orders of forfeitures, plea 
agreements, or instances where the owner does not submit a written notice of demand to return 
the asset within 21 days of the conclusion of the criminal case. Assets may also be forfeited 
through a federal conviction along with a Virginia civil forfeiture order.  

Effects on Asset Forfeiture Proceeds 

In FY2025 there was a significant decrease in asset forfeiture proceeds distributed to agencies by 
DCJS compared to FY2024. FY2024 proceeds were $4,518,583.79. FY2025 had a decrease to 
$3,268,048.16, 72% of FY2024 proceeds.  

FY2019 proceeds were $5,769,820.35. A survey was conducted of a selection of law 
enforcement agencies including sheriff’s offices, police departments, and Commonwealth’s 
Attorneys receiving asset forfeiture proceeds in FY2025 to determine why proceeds have 
decreased. The following chart shows the survey results from this question: “In FY2025, asset 
forfeiture disbursements are 57% of what they were in 2019. Forfeited assets are 42% of 
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FY2019’s levels. DCJS is conducting a survey to obtain your opinion on why the asset 
forfeitures have decreased. Please choose all that apply”. 

 

 

FY2025 Asset Forfeiture (AF) Charge Analysis 

Agency Participation:  

 235 law enforcement agencies (LEAs), 31 Virginia State Police task forces (TF) 
including seven inactive TFs, one local task force and two miscellaneous agencies 
participated in the AF program, for a total of 269 participants that were potential seizing 
agencies.  

 107 (39.78%) seizing agencies reported at least one forfeited asset. 

 An additional 118 Commonwealth’s Attorney’s Offices (CA) and the Virginia Criminal 
Justice Foundation (VCJF) were certified in the program for a total of 388 agencies that 
participated in the program in FY2025. 
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Disposition of Charges Against Forfeited Assets 
 

Disposition Number of charges Percent of total 

Conviction 527 88.6% 

Pending 22 3.7% 

Other 46 7.7% 

Total 595 100% 

 
88.6% of charges against forfeited assets resulted in a Virginia conviction, and for 
3.7% the disposition is pending at the time of forfeiture. 7.7% of charges resulted in 
another type of disposition, such as dismissal. Assets seized prior to July 1, 2020, but 
forfeited during FY2025 are not subject to the criminal conviction requirement. Assets 
may also be forfeited through an agreed order of forfeiture or plea agreement, or due 
to a federal conviction. 

Criminal Charge Distribution  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FY2025 Asset Forfeiture Criminal Charge Distribution by Participant Type 
 

  Number Percent of AF 

 

Agency type 
Participants 
in program 

Assets 
forfeited 

(AF) 

AF with 
criminal 
charge(s) 

AF with 
no 

criminal 
charge(s) 

With 
criminal 
charge(s) 

With no 
criminal 
charges 

Law Enforcement 
Agencies 

235 484 472 12 97.5% 2.5% 

Task Forces and 
Other Agencies 

34 126 123 3 97.6% 2.4% 

Total 269 610 595 15 97.5% 2.5% 

 
Statewide distribution of forfeited assets with at least one charge versus no charge.  

Some cases may also have federal convictions. 
(Assets forfeited do not include assets that are non-reportable to DCJS – 

under $500 or sale of property more than a year after the court order of forfeiture date.) 
 

 



VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES 

Forfeited Asset Sharing Program Annual Report FY2025 6 

 

Regional Asset Forfeiture Charge Distribution Using 
Virginia State Police Division Boundaries, FY20251 

 
  Number Percent of AF 

VSP Division 
Assets 

forfeited 
(AF) 

AF with 
criminal 
charge(s) 

AF with 
no 

criminal 
charges 

With 
criminal 
charge(s) 

With no 
criminal 
charges 

1.  Richmond 123 120 3 97.56% 2.44% 

2.  Culpeper 90 87 3 96.67% 3.33% 

3.  Appomattox 55 54 1 98.18% 1.82% 

4.  Wytheville 88 87 1 98.86% 1.14% 

5.  Chesapeake 88 86 2 97.73% 2.27% 

6.  Salem 107 102 5 95.33% 4.67% 

7.  Fairfax 59 59 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Total 610 595 15 97.54% 2.46% 

FY2025 Asset Reporting 

FY2025 Seizures 

In fiscal year 2025, law enforcement agencies opened new cases reporting seizures of 1088 
assets to the Forfeited Asset Sharing Program. Seizures were reported under three categories: 
currency, vehicles, and miscellaneous property.  

 793 currencies  
 140 vehicles 
 155 miscellaneous properties 

 

Total value of assets seized in FY2025 was $9,248,139.22. 

 
1  These distributions were produced for all forfeited assets statewide, and then for all forfeited assets by the region 

of the state where the asset was seized (region-level statistics are useful because they highlight differences that 
may exist in different parts of Virginia, differences that may be hidden when looking at the state as a whole). The 
geographic boundaries defined by the seven Virginia State Police divisions were used for the regional analysis. 
Each asset seized by a local law enforcement agency was assigned to a specific region based on the geographic 
location of the seizing agency, and assets seized by a task force were assigned to the geographic region served by 
the task force. Data analysis prepared by Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services Criminal Justice 
Research Center, August 2025. 
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FY2025 Asset Dispositions  

FY2025 Final Disposition of Assets Seized 

 

Law enforcement agencies are required to report the disposition of all assets seized by their agency. This is 
accomplished through Form 999. In fiscal year 2025, law enforcement agencies reported on the disposition of 
1228 assets to the Forfeited Asset Sharing Program. 
 

FY2025 Assets Forfeited by Type 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
The 705 assets forfeited were composed of the types above.  
Total includes reportable and non-reportable forfeitures.  
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FY2025 Disposition of Forfeited Assets  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This chart indicates the disposition of the assets reported as forfeited to DCJS. In-kind indicates the agency 
asked to use the asset for law enforcement purposes. Non-reportable proceeds are reported on the FASP 
Annual Report. 
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FY2025 FASP Annual Report Analysis 
All participants in the Forfeited Asset Sharing Program are required to submit an Annual 
Certification Report and Sharing Agreement to remain certified in the program. The Annual 
Report is a desk audit which allows DCJS to ensure compliance with the program and provides 
accountability. The report is signed by the agency head, locality administrative head, and the 
treasurer. All expenses must comply with the FASP Permissible Use Policy and § 19.2-386.14 
available on the FASP webpage at: www.dcjs.virginia.gov/forfeited-asset-sharing-program. If 
the reporting requirements are not met, the agency’s asset forfeiture proceeds are held until the 
agency is compliant. 

 
All Agencies Revenue 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

The total beginning balance for FY2025 for all agencies was $30,620,547.52. 

After FY2025 receipt of revenue, the balance was $34,968,255.29. 

 

 

 

$3,268,048.16

$16,162.32
$147,764.93

$784,214.21

$14,874.45
$116,643.70

DCJS Disbursals Task Force Fiscal Agent
Other Income Interest Income
Adjustments to Prior Year Transfers from Other Agencies
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Top 15 Agencies Ranked by DCJS FY2025 Disbursal Amounts 

Virginia State Police $236,656.14 
Suffolk Police Department $220,920.65 
Chesapeake Police Department $131,096.42 
Virginia Beach Police Department $109,937.53 
Prince William County Police Department  $101,314.09 
Chesterfield County Police Department $98,833.66 
Henrico County Division of Police $96,036.81 
Fairfax County Police Department $94,522.10 
Halifax County Commonwealth’s Attorney $76,721.32 
Virginia Criminal Justice Foundation  $73,931.41 
Stafford County Sheriff’s Office $68,255.90 
Suffolk Commonwealth’s Attorney $66,276.20 
Waynesboro Police Department $64,820.80 
Scott County Sheriff’s Office $61,214.64 
Chesapeake Commonwealth’s Attorney $60,208.98 

 

 

All Agencies Expenses 

 
 

Agencies are required to report expenses by the categories listed above. After expenses,  
the ending asset forfeiture fund balance for all agencies FY2025 was $29,219,169.67. 

$6886.66
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REPORT EXPLANATIONS 
I. Report to the Governor with Criminal Charge Summary Report and Appendix A – 

Criminal Charge Details Report: State Asset Forfeitures 

Both reports enumerate criminal charge information as related to forfeited assets as required 
by Code of Virginia § 19.2-386.14. 

In reference to state asset forfeitures included on the reports: 

 The Forfeited Asset Sharing Program only accepts proceeds from forfeited assets seized in 
relation to the illegal distribution of drugs. 

 Only assets reported on a Form 999 to DCJS and processed by DCJS during FY2025 as a 
forfeiture are included on the reports.  

 The reports do not include assets that were not forfeited or that were non-reportable to 
DCJS unless indicated otherwise. 

 This information was collected at the time the civil forfeiture was reported to and 
processed by DCJS. 

 Agencies that participated in a case but were not the seizing agency (the agency which 
initiated the seizure or that retains possession of the seized property) would not show as 
having a forfeited asset on these reports (for example, Commonwealth’s Attorneys’ 
Offices). Participating agencies still receive disbursements. 

 Federal criminal charges may have been brought for some assets forfeited through a civil 
forfeiture order by the state courts. Federal convictions will indicate “yes” in that column. 
Collection of federal conviction information began in FY2025. 
 

II. Report to the Governor with Criminal Charge Summary Report 

This high-level report includes the total funds DCJS disbursed to each agency, the agency-
reported distributions sent to the State Literary Fund, and the agency-reported Federal 
Equitable Sharing Program distributions received. In addition, the report includes the total 
assets forfeited during FY2025 for each agency when they were the seizing agency. 

1. Criminal charge information was collected at the time the civil forfeiture was reported to 
DCJS. The report lists the total number per agency of the following:  

 Criminal Charges: There was at least one criminal charge associated with the case 
involving the forfeited asset. 

 Convictions: There was at least one conviction from a criminal charge associated with 
the forfeited asset. This column includes convictions on amended charges.  

 Pending: Indicates how many of the criminal charges are pending at the time of 
forfeiture. 

 No Criminal Charges: The local law enforcement agency brought no state criminal 
charges related to the seizure and forfeiture of the asset.  

 Federal Convictions: There was a conviction for a charge related to the illegal of 
distribution of drugs in federal court. 
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2. Legend for Report to the Governor 

* Report not submitted by 11/12/2025. Reports were due September 30, 2025. 

^  New agency for FY2025 

#  Leaving program for FY2026 

+  Task Force does not receive asset forfeiture funds; no report required 

 
III. Appendix A: Criminal Charge Details Report: State Asset Forfeitures 

This report indicates all the state criminal charges brought in cases related to assets forfeited 
in Virginia courts. 

 There may be multiple charges associated with a single asset. All charges are listed. 

 Charges are self-reported by the seizing law enforcement agency. DCJS staff has 
endeavored to ensure that the charges are as complete and accurate as possible by review 
and verification in the online Criminal Case Information (www.courts.states.va.us). 

 Defendants may have been charged with crimes other than illegal distribution of drugs 
which are related to the forfeiture. All charges are listed as required by the Code of 
Virginia.  

 Criminal charges are considered any charge connected to the case with jail time as a 
possible consequence (Class 1 and 2 misdemeanors, all felonies, no traffic infractions). 

 Basis for seizure: The authority to seize assets under the Forfeited Asset Sharing Program 
stems from § 19.2-386.22. This Code section includes three bases for forfeitures:  
§ 18.2-248, § 18.2-248.1, and § 18.2-474.1. 
- General Code sections were used prior to FY2019 such as § 19.2-386. Older cases 

may contain these codes. The basis for the seizure information was not collected until 
FY2019.  

- The first two numbers of the DCJS case number indicates the fiscal year the seizure 
was reported. 

 Task force list: some task forces allow individual agencies to enter the case. In these cases, 
the agency is shown instead of the task force. 

 DCJS case number is repetitive for each charge. So, while there may be six lines for a case 
with the same defendant but different Code sections, that may be only one asset forfeited. 
This would count as only one forfeited asset on the Report to the Governor. 
 
 

IV. Appendix B Criminal Charges: Federal Asset Forfeitures 

This report indicates basis for seizures and criminal charges related to federal asset forfeiture 
cases required by § 19.2-386.14. This information is self-reported by participating agencies 
receiving federal forfeiture funds and then compiled by DCJS staff. 

 Agencies that did not submit criminal charge information are indicated on the report. 
 Some agencies reported problems with obtaining criminal charge information. Agencies 

were asked to document their attempts in the Notes column. 



Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-                
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Abingdon Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -

Accomack County Sheriff's Office 35,151.29 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -

Albemarle County Police Department 13,990.75 0.00 0.00 1 1 - - - -
Alexandria Police Department 10,517.54 0.00 483,144.45 4 4 4 - - -
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 6,448.24 6,861.96 0.00 4 4 4 - - -
Altavista Police Department 3,306.30 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Amelia County Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Amherst County Sheriff's Office 9,251.21 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Amherst Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Appomattox County Sheriff's Office 8,778.71 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Arlington County Police Department 16,235.80 0.00 1,146,892.47 3 3 2 1 - -
Ashland Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 25,177.85 0.00 0.00 7 7 5 - - -
Bath County Sheriff's Office 2,048.70 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 1,026.19 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Bedford Police Department 518.82 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Berryville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Big Stone Gap Police Department 8,711.06 0.00 0.00 7 7 7 - - -
Blacksburg Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Blackstone Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Bland County Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Bluefield Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Botetourt County Sheriff's Office 3,481.95 655.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Bridgewater Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Bristol Police Department 2,408.49 0.00 11,373.20 4 4 4 - - -

REPORT TO THE GOVERNOR AND THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Forfeited Asset Sharing Program Annual Report FY2025
Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Broadway Police Department* 0.00 - - - - - -
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 12,676.30 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Buchanan County Sheriff’s Office 671.52 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Buckingham County Sheriff’s Office 2,767.03 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Buena Vista Police Department 867.45 0.00 3,193.06 - - - - - -
Campbell County Sheriff’s Office 12,085.01 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Cape Charles Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Caroline County Sheriff’s Office 6,241.20 0.00 0.00 3 3 2 - - -
Carroll County Sheriff’s Office 18,388.20 0.00 0.00 10 10 9 - - -
Cedar Bluff Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Charles City County Sheriff’s Office 319.50 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Charlotte County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Charlottesville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Chase City Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Chesapeake Bay Bridge-Tunnel Police 
Department 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Chesapeake Police Department 131,096.42 0.00 75,144.68 32 31 25 1 1 2

Chesapeake Sheriff's Office 93.80 0.00 62,838.07 - - - - - -
Chesterfield County Police Department 98,833.66 3,740.00 122,752.59 19 17 14 - 2 1

Chilhowie Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Chincoteague Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Christiansburg Police Department 1,005.25 0.00 9,119.17 1 1 1 - - -
Clarke County Sheriff’s Office 11,927.28 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Clarksville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Clifton Forge Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Coeburn Police Department* 0.00 - - - - - -
Colonial Beach Police Deparment 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Colonial Heights Police Deparment 893.75 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Covington Police Department 2,377.40 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Craig County Sheriff’s Office 2,048.70 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Culpeper County Sheriff’s Office 13,039.18 0.00 0.00 2 2 1 - - -
Culpeper Police Department 13,039.18 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Cumberland County Sheriff’s Office 1,569.90 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Damascus Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Danville Police Department 42,362.67 0.00 25,716.56 21 20 20 - 1 -
Dayton Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Dickenson County Sheriff’s Office 534.38 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Dinwiddie County Sheriff’s Office 1,124.24 0.00 9,453.45 1 1 1 - - -
Dublin Police Department 560.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Dumfries Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Elkton Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Emporia Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Essex County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Exmore Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Fairfax City Police Department 4,598.70 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Fairfax County Police Department 94,522.10 0.00 8,924,872.28 21 21 15 2 - -
Fairfax County Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Falls Church Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Farmville Police Department 1,569.80 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Fauquier County Sheriff’s Office 13,038.81 0.00 65,833.44 - - - - - -
Ferrum College Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Floyd County Sheriff’s Office 47,825.20 0.00 0.00 7 6 - 4 1 -
Fluvanna County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Franklin County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Franklin Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Frederick County Sheriff’s Office 11,927.29 0.00 55,124.79 - - - - - -
Fredericksburg Police Department 21,830.51 0.00 0.00 6 6 6 - - -
Front Royal Police Department 11,927.26 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Galax Police Department 5,391.40 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Gate City Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
George Mason University Police 
Department 4,598.70 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Giles County Sheriff's Office 980.10 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Glade Spring Police Department 989.59 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Gloucester County Sheriff’s Office 6,041.20 0.00 0.00 4 4 3 - - -
Goochland County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Gordonsville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Grayson County Sheriff’s Office 7,976.66 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Greene County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Greensville County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Grundy Police DepartmentGrundy Police 671.52 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Halifax County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Hampden -Sydney College PD 26,274.50 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Hampton Police Department 0.00 0.00 151,171.48 13 12 10 - 1 -
Hanover County Sheriff’s Office 479.05 0.00 51,966.17 1 1 1 - - -
Harrisonburg Police Department 12,815.67 0.00 4,953.22 1 1 1 - - -
Haymarket Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Henrico County Division of Police 96,036.81 0.00 139,360.72 14 14 14 - - -
Henrico County Sheriff's Office^ 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Henry County Sheriff’s Office 14,056.34 0.00 3,059.25 3 3 1 - - -
Herndon Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Highland County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Hillsville Police Department 963.20 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Honaker Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Hopewell City Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Hopewell Police Department 7,308.90 0.00 9,453.45 5 5 5 - - -
Isle of Wight County Sheriff’s Office 2,089.76 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
J. Sergeant Reynolds Community College 
Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

James City County Police Department 4,806.40 0.00 6,189.28 3 3 3 - - 1
James Madison University Police Dept. 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Kenbridge Police Department^ 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
King & Queen County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
King George County Sheriff’s Office 1,249.50 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
King William County Sheriff’s Office 761.94 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Lancaster County Sheriff’s Office. 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Lawrenceville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Lebanon Police Department* 216.13 - - - - - -
Lee County Sheriff’s Office 1,616.65 0.00 4,989.84 1 1 - 1 - -
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Leesburg Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Lexington Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Longwood University Police Department 1,349.30 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office 42,277.20 0.00 633,143.75 6 6 6 - - -
Louisa County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Louisa Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Lunenburg County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Luray Police Department 11,927.27 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Lynchburg Police Department 9,963.54 0.00 81,183.66 10 10 9 1 - 1
Madison County Sheriff’s Office 13,036.70 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Manassas Park Police Department 3,509.21 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Manassas Police Department 26,649.10 0.00 1,830.67 3 3 3 - - -
Marion Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Martinsville Police Department 11,422.30 0.00 0.00 4 4 3 1 - -
Mathews County Sheriff’s Office 4,806.40 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Mecklenburg County Sheriff’s Office 7,321.30 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Metropolitan Washington Airports 
Authority (MWAA) 0.00 0.00 727,414.11

- - - - - -

Middlesex County Sheriff’s Office 4,806.40 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Montgomery County Sheriff’s Office 6,318.55 0.00 10,493.62 6 6 6 - - -
Nelson County Sheriff’s Office 6,012.18 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
New Kent County Sheriff’s Office 3,062.14 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Newport News Police Department 4,136.40 0.00 241,512.92 1 1 1 - - -
Newport News Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 109,866.03 - - - - - -
Norfolk Police Department 32,682.48 0.00 32,682.48 8 8 8 - - 2
Northampton County Sheriff’s Office 39,512.30 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Northumberland County Sheriff’s Office 595.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 - - - -
Norton Police Department 4,902.64 0.00 5,120.40 13 13 10 3 - 1
Nottoway County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Onancock Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Onley Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Orange County Sheriff's Office 13,039.17 0.00 12,831.39 - - - - - -
Orange Police Department 13,039.10 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Page County Sheriff’s Office 15,509.28 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Parksley Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Patrick County Sheriff’s Office 3,668.13 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Pembroke Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Petersburg Police Department 7,293.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Pearisburg Police Deparment 5,880.51 0.00 0.00 4 4 4 - - -
Pittsylvania County Sheriff’s Office 542.60 0.00 2,216.85 - - - - - -
Poquoson Police Department 4,806.40 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Portsmouth Police Department* 2,380.50 2 2 - - - -
Portsmouth Sheriff's Office* 0.00 - - - - - -
Pound Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Powhatan County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Prince Edward County Sheriff’s Office 1,569.90 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Prince George Police Department 5,369.71 0.00 9,453.45 4 4 4 - - -
Prince William County Police Department 101,314.09 37,440.00 695,184.58 22 22 21 1 - -
Pulaski County Sheriff’s Office 5,222.76 0.00 0.00 2 1 - - 1 -
Pulaski Police Department 2,023.18 0.00 0.00 5 5 5 - - -
Radford Police Department 6,875.55 0.00 0.00 4 4 4 - - -
Radford University Police Department 1,897.20 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Rappahannock County Sheriff’s Office 13,028.24 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Rich Creek Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Richlands Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Richmond City Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Richmond County Sheriff’s Office* 0.00 - - - - - -
Richmond International Airport Police 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Richmond Police Department 17,358.77 0.00 196,790.72 9 9 8 1 - -
Roanoke City Police Department 40,844.95 0.00 23,221.36 7 7 7 - - -
Roanoke County Police Department 32,623.35 0.00 6,310.75 7 5 5 - 2 4
Rockbridge County Sheriff’s Office 3,565.95 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Rockingham County Sheriff’s Office 17,188.46 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Rocky Mount Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Russell County Sheriff’s Office 11,195.13 0.00 45,785.48 2 2 2 - - -
Salem Police Department 29,378.74 3,500.00 0.00 - - - - - -
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Saltville Police Department* 0.00 - - - - - -
Scott County Sheriff’s Office 61,214.64 0.00 0.00 5 5 5 - - -
Scottsville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Shenandoah County Sheriff’s Office 11,927.26 0.00 3,477.18 - - - - - -
Shenandoah Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Smithfield Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Smyth County Sheriff's Office 2,116.50 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
South Boston Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
South Hill Police Department 4,371.50 0.00 0.00 3 3 3 - - -
Southampton County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Spotsylvania County Sheriff’s Office 9,433.27 0.00 0.00 9 8 7 - 1 -
Stafford County Sheriff’s Office 68,255.90 0.00 0.00 17 17 17 - - -
Staunton Police Department 13,954.61 0.00 0.00 6 5 4 1 1 -
Strasburg Police Department 11,927.26 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Suffolk Police Department 220,920.65 0.00 120,315.45 14 14 10 1 - -
Surry County Sheriff’s Office* 0.00 - - - - - -
Sussex County Sheriff’s Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Tappahannock Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Tazewell County Sheriff’s Office 2,501.63 0.00 15,941.22 2 2 2 - - -
Tazewell Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Timberville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 3 1 1 - -
University of Richmond Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Victoria Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Vienna Police Department 0.00 0.00 24,735.75 - - - - - -
Vinton Police Department 29,019.93 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Virginia Alcoholic Beverage Control Police 
Department 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Virginia Beach Police Department 109,937.53 15,160.00 136,246.07 36 36 32 - - 2
Virginia Beach Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Virginia Commonwealth University Police 
Department 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Virginia DOC/Investigative Unit 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Virginia Department of Military Affairs* 0.00 - - - - - -

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services                               Forfeited Asset Sharing Program Annual Report FY2025                               19



Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies-
Police and Sheriff

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Virginia State Police 236,656.14 344.00 626,660.42 16 15 14 - 1 -
Virginia Tech Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Warren County Sheriff’s Office 3,282.37 0.00 63,437.29 - - - - - -
Warrenton Police Department 13,038.44 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Warsaw Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Washington County Sheriff’s Office 4,861.35 0.00 38,153.06 6 6 6 - - -
Waynesboro Police Department 64,820.80 0.00 0.00 2 2 2 - - -
Weber City Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Westmoreland County Sheriff's Office 1,249.50 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
West Point Police Department 761.94 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Williamsburg Police Department 4,806.40 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Winchester Police Department 20,527.10 0.00 9,520.40 2 2 1 - - -
Winchester City Sheriff's Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Windsor Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Wise Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Wise County Sheriff’s Office 13,241.05 0.00 4,989.84 5 5 4 - - -
Woodstock Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Wythe County Sheriff’s Office 7,315.53 0.00 0.00 3 3 3 - - -
Wytheville Police Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
York County - Poquoson Sheriff’s Office 4,806.43 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -

Law Enforcement Agencies Subtotal 2,434,991.42 67,700.96 15,245,120.52 484 472 412 19 12 14

Virginia Law Enforcement Task Forces 
and Miscellaneous

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

29th Circuit Narcotics TF-4W 0.00 0.00 0.00 6 6 5 - - -
3A Drug and Gang TF 1,386.40 0.00 0.00 4 4 4 - - -
Alleghany County Highlands Drug TF-6R 376.50 0.00 0.00 4 4 4 - - -
Amelia, Powhatan, Nottoway and 
Blackstone TF-1P+ 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 16 15 1 1 -
Central Virginia Drug TF-3N 0.00 0.00 0.00 5 5 3 - - -
Central Virginia Regional Narcotics TF-1B+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
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Virginia Law Enforcement Task Forces 
and Miscellaneous

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

Assets 
Forfeited

Criminal 
Charges

Convictions Pending
No Criminal 

Charges
Federal 

Convictions

Chesapeake Bay Drug and Gang TF-1C+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Claytor Lake Regional Drug TF-4A 426.30 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Dan River Regional Drug and Gang TF-6D 
(disbanded) 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Eastern Shore Drug TF-5Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 3 3 - - -
Halifax/South Boston and State Police 
Regional TF-3B+ (disbanded) 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Hampton Roads Peninsula Drug Initiative-
HIDTI+ 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Holston River Regional Drug TF-4H 1,139.40 0.00 0.00 1 1 - - - -
James River Regional Drug TF-6C 930.75 0.00 0.00 3 3 3 - - -
Louisa County Narcotics and Gang TF-1K+ 
(disbanded) 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - - -

Meherrin Drug TF-5T+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 16 16 - 1 -
Office of the Attorney General 0.00 0.00 23,400.00 - - - - - -
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang TF-
3R (disbanded) 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 1 1 - -
-

RUSH Drug TF-2U+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 13 13 13 - - -
Skyline Drug and Gang TF-3S (disbanded)# 0.00 0.00 0.00 10 10 8 1 - -
South Central Regional Drug TF (disbanded) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Southside Drug and Gang TF-3P 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Southwest VA Regional Drug TF-4M+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Star City Drug and Violent Crime TF-6M 10,430.00 0.00 0.00 25 24 23 1 1 -
Staunton-Augusta Regional Drug and Gang 
Enforcement TF^ 170.18 0.00 0.00 1 1 1

- - -

Tazewell County TF-4E 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Tri-County Drug and Gang Enforcement TF-
3V 0.00 0.00 0.00

- - - - -
-

TRI-County Drug TF-1T+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 3 3 - - -
Tri-Rivers Drug TF-5X 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 1 1 - - -
Twin County Narcotics TF-4S 600.00 0.00 0.00 7 7 7 - - -
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Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional 
Counterdrug TF-1G+ 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 2 2 - -
-

United States Postal Inspection Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - - - -
Task Forces and Miscellaneous Subtotal 15,459.53 0.00 23,400.00 126 123 115 3 3 0

Virginia Commonwealth's Attorney's 
Offices

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

City of Alexandria 7,376.27 0.00 0.00
City of Bristol 1,758.12 0.00 0.00
City of Buena Vista 137.70 0.00 0.00
City of Charlottesville 0.00 0.00 0.00
City of Chesapeake 60,208.98 0.00 0.00
City of Colonial Heights 309.38 0.00 0.00
City of Danville 23,579.63 0.00 0.00
City of Fredericksburg 13,098.30 0.00 0.00
City of Hampton 19,419.84 0.00 0.00
City of Hopewell 4,385.35 0.00 0.00
City of Lynchburg 9,393.24 0.00 0.00
City of Martinsville 2,415.78 0.00 0.00
City of Newport News 3,095.02 0.00 0.00
City of Norfolk 11,313.19 0.00 0.00
City of Petersburg 13,127.40 0.00 0.00
City of Portsmouth* 0.00
City of Radford 707.40 0.00 0.00
City of Richmond 5,329.11 0.00 0.00
City of Roanoke 42,006.94 0.00 0.00
City of Salem 89.62 0.00 0.00
City of Staunton 941.92 0.00 0.00
City of Suffolk 66,276.20 0.00 0.00
City of Virginia Beach 32,981.30 0.00 0.00
City of Waynesboro 7,292.34 0.00 0.00
City of Winchester 17,592.64 0.00 0.00
County of Accomack 10,494.27 0.00 0.00
County of Albemarle 3,339.28 0.00 0.00
County of Alleghany 2,975.46 0.00 0.00
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Virginia Commonwealth's Attorney's 
Offices

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

County of Amelia 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Amherst 1,328.40 0.00 0.00
County of Appomattox 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Arlington 4,174.92 0.00 0.00
County of Augusta 5,808.32 0.00 0.00
County of Bath 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Bedford 369.70 0.00 0.00
County of Bland 4,280.00 0.00 0.00
County of Botetourt 1,382.54 0.00 0.00
County of Brunswick 3,259.62 0.00 0.00
County of Buchanan 417.56 0.00 0.00
County of Buckingham 1,681.63 0.00 0.00
County of Campbell 6,132.40 0.00 0.00
County of Caroline 1,283.58 0.00 0.00
County of Carroll 3,664.44 0.00 0.00
County of Charles City 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Chesterfield 31,870.81 0.00 0.00
County of Clarke 5,694.30 0.00 0.00
County of Craig 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Culpeper 4,993.88 0.00 0.00
County of Cumberland 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Dickenson 295.65 0.00 0.00
County of Dinwiddie 476.15 0.00 0.00
County of Essex 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Fairfax 24,457.73 0.00 0.00
County of Fauquier 5,851.44 0.00 0.00
County of Floyd 14,807.59 0.00 0.00
County of Fluvanna 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Franklin 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Frederick 5,000.63 0.00 0.00
County of Giles 882.09 0.00 0.00
County of Gloucester 2,177.28 0.00 0.00

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services                               Forfeited Asset Sharing Program Annual Report FY2025                               23



Virginia Commonwealth's Attorney's 
Offices

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

County of Goochland 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Grayson 1,064.47 0.00 0.00
County of Greene 103.30 0.00 0.00
County of Greensville/City of Emporia 5,916.60 0.00 0.00
County of Halifax* 76,721.32
County of Hanover 165.83 0.00 0.00
County of Henrico 22,861.85 0.00 0.00
County of Henry 6,903.37 0.00 0.00
County of Isle of Wight 537.37 0.00 0.00
County of James City (City of Williamsburg) 2,571.20 0.00 0.00
County of King George 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of King William 287.55 0.00 0.00
County of Lancaster 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Lee 120.15 0.00 0.00
County of Loudoun 14,149.80 0.00 0.00
County of Louisa 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Lunenburg 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Madison 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Mathews 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Mecklenburg 3,006.72 0.00 0.00
County of Middlesex 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Montgomery 1,681.28 0.00 0.00
County of Nelson 698.40 0.00 0.00
County of New Kent 820.06 0.00 0.00
County of Northampton 1,794.15 0.00 0.00
County of Northumberland 153.00 0.00 0.00
County of Nottoway 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Orange 1,309.95 0.00 0.00
County of Page 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Patrick 123.66 0.00 0.00
County of Pittsylvania 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Powhatan 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Prince Edward 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Virginia Commonwealth's Attorney's 
Offices

DCJS Proceeds 
Disbursed-FY25

State Literary 
Fund

Federal Equitable 
Sharing

County of Prince George 3,006.72 0.00 0.00
County of Prince William 26,027.03 0.00 0.00
County of Pulaski 2,764.62 0.00 0.00
County of Rappahannock 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Richmond 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Roanoke 9,078.99 0.00 0.00
County of Rockbridge 957.97 0.00 0.00
County of Rockingham 10,422.07 0.00 0.00
County of Russell 1,359.00 0.00 0.00
County of Scott 19,253.61 0.00 0.00
County of Shenandoah 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Smyth 846.00 0.00 0.00
County of Southampton(City of Franklin 
also) 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Spotsylvania 3,265.37 0.00 0.00
County of Stafford 26,327.30 0.00 0.00
County of Surry 369.90 0.00 0.00
County of Sussex 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Tazewell* 0.00
County of Warrren 0.00 0.00 0.00
County of Washington 2,164.45 0.00 0.00
County of Westmoreland 201.24 0.00 0.00
County of Wise/City of Norton 3,704.42 0.00 0.00
County of Wythe 2,304.72 0.00 0.00
County of York 687.02 0.00 0.00
Virginia Criminal Justice Foundation 73,931.41 0.00 0.00

Commonwealth's Attorneys' Subtotal 817,597.21 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 3,268,048.16 67,700.96 15,268,520.52
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies
DCJS Case 

Number
Basis for 
Seizure

Defendant Original Charge Convicted
Convicted of 

Amended 
Charge

Fugitive Pending Dismissed Nolle Prossed
Plea 

Agreement
Federal 

Conviction

29th Circuit Narcotics Task Force-4W 17-FS24225 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
29th Circuit Narcotics Task Force-4W 19-FS17204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
29th Circuit Narcotics Task Force-4W 21-FS15302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
29th Circuit Narcotics Task Force-4W 21-FS17304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
29th Circuit Narcotics Task Force-4W 21-FS18904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
29th Circuit Narcotics Task Force-4W 21-FS18904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 21-FS01907 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 21-FS01907 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 21-FS02105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 21-FS02105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 21-FS02105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 21-FS02105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 21-FS02105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 22-FS24401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 22-FS24401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 22-FS24401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 22-FS24401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 23-FS02601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 23-FS02601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
3A Drug and Gang Task Force 23-FS02601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Albemarle County Police Department 19-FS32001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) No Yes
Alexandria Police Department 12-FS13904 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 23-FS07903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Alexandria Police Department 23-FS07903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Alexandria Police Department 23-FS07903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Alexandria Police Department 23-FS07903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 23-FS07903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Alexandria Police Department 23-FS07903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 23-FS07903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 24-FS11402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Alexandria Police Department 24-FS11402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
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Alexandria Police Department 24-FS11402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Alexandria Police Department 24-FS11402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 24-FS11402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No 18.2-308.4(B)
Alexandria Police Department 24-FS11402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 24-FS11402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(C) No Yes
Alexandria Police Department 25-FS29503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 25-FS29503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alexandria Police Department 25-FS29503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 23-FS00305 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-96(2) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 23-FS00305 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 23-FS00305 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 23-FS00305 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 23-FS00305 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-95(ii) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b1) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b1) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30501 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b1) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS34901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS34901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS34901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS34901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 24-FS34901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 25-FS07005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A)
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 25-FS07005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 25-FS07005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) Yes Yes
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office 25-FS07005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS07303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS07303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS07303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(A) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS15902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS15902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 24-FS15902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 25-FS20401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 25-FS20401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 25-FS20401 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-250(A,b1) Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 25-FS20401 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 25-FS20401 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 25-FS20401 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Alleghany Highlands Drug Task Force-6R 25-FS20401 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Altavista Police Department 25-FS18703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(B) No Yes
Altavista Police Department 25-FS18703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No
Altavista Police Department 25-FS18703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Altavista Police Department 25-FS18703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 Yes Yes
Altavista Police Department 25-FS18703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) Yes Yes
Amherst County Sheriff's Office 22-FS06102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C)
Amherst County Sheriff's Office 22-FS06102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C)
Amherst County Sheriff's Office 22-FS06102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 22-FS12902 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 22-FS12902 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 4.1-1100(B) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371(i) Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108(A) No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS25508 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Arlington County Police Department 23-FS25508 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-300(A) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS00302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C,4) Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01006 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01006 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
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Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-329 Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24905 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24905 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24905 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24905 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24905 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-329 Yes Yes
Augusta County Sheriff's Office 24-FS24905 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Bedford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bedford Police Department 23-FS05807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 09-FS35201 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS12018 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-371(i) No Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) No Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(A) No Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16913 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) No Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16914 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16914 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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Big Stone Gap Police Department 13-FS16914 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 14-FS07678 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 14-FS07678 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(E3) No Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 17-FS01040 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes Yes
Big Stone Gap Police Department 19-FS15606 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) Yes Yes
Bland County Sheriff's Office 21-FS19902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No 18.2-308(A)
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 23-FS01102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 23-FS01102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 23-FS01102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 23-FS15103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS01606 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS01606 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS01606 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS01606 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS04201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(H1,ii,3) Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS04201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS04201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS04202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS04202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS09903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS09903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS09903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(C) Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS10602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS10602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS12004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS12004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS12004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS14203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS14204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS14204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS14204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS17208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS22804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS30405 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS33203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS33203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS33203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS33203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS33203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 24-FS33203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 25-FS03102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 25-FS03102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 25-FS03102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 25-FS03102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Blue Ridge Narcotics and Gang TF-2S 25-FS24807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Botetourt County Sheriff's Office 25-FS18401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes
Botetourt County Sheriff's Office 25-FS18401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Botetourt County Sheriff's Office 25-FS18401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Bristol City Police Department 15-FS15310 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 15-FS15310 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 20-FS13903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 No Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS20503 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-46.6 No Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS33204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS33204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Bristol City Police Department 24-FS33204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 18-FS10787 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 18-FS10787 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 18-FS10787 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 18-FS10787 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 24-FS05001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 24-FS05001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 24-FS05001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 24-FS05001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office 24-FS05001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Buckingham County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Buckingham County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Buckingham County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Buckingham County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Buckingham County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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Buckingham County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) Yes Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) Yes Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) No Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Caroline County Sheriff's Office 23-FS11601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 20-FS18903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 21-FS13103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 21-FS13103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-186.3(A) No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 21-FS13103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 22-FS19501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 22-FS19501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 22-FS19501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 22-FS19501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(A) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-258 No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-722 No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E2) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 25-FS05002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 25-FS05002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 25-FS05003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 25-FS05101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 25-FS05103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108(A) No Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 25-FS05103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) Yes
Carroll County Sheriff's Office 25-FS05103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS10405 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS10405 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS10405 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS10405 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS23403 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
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Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS23403 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS24704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS24704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS24704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS24704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS24704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Central Virginia Drug Task Force/Campbell- 21-FS24704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 14-FS05853 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 14-FS05853 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 14-FS05853 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 14-FS05853 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 14-FS05853 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 14-FS05853 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 14-FS05853 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248.1(a,1) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 17-FS27702 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 21-FS10001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 21-FS10001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 21-FS10001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(H) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(H) No Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-265.3(A) No Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-265.3(A) No 18.2-46.6 Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-250(A,b1) No Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS02701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(H) No 46.2-817(A) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06108 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06108 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06108 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06109 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06109 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06109 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06109 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS06109 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS09501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS09501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS09501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS09501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-287.4 No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS09501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS15801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS15801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS15801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS15801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
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Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS15801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(H) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 22-FS17301 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes 18.2-248.1(a,2)
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS01908 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS01908 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS01908 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(d) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS10302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No 18.2-308(A)
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS10302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS10302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS10302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS12201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS12201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS12201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS12201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS12201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS12201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS25602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS25602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS25602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS25602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS25602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS26602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS26602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS26602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS26602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS26602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS32603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-287.4 No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-51.2(A) No Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
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Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 23-FS34003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS01201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-265.3(A) No Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS01201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS02208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS02208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS02208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS08201 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS08201 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS08201 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS08201 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS13501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS16304 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS16304 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS16308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS16308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS16308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS18801 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS18801 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-251.2 Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS18804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS21203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS21203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS21203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS21203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS29701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS29701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS29703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS29703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS29703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS34002 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 24-FS34002 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 25-FS20402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 25-FS20402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Chesapeake Police Department 25-FS20402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 11-FS06705 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 12-FS19404 18.2-249 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed
Chesterfield County Police Department 22-FS19408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 22-FS19408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 22-FS19408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 22-FS19408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No 18.2-308(A) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 22-FS19408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS05408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS05408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
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Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS05408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS05408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-388 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS05408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248.1(a,1)
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS05408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-57(C) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-186.3(B1) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-460(E) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-279 Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-279 Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-279 Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-279 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-279 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS13308 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS21503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS22902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 23-FS22902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2:01(B) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-22 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS07206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2:01(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS15807 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 4.1-1116(B) No Yes
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Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS15807 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS15807 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS26806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS26806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS26806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS26808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS26808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-95(ii) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 24-FS36205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-95(ii) No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 25-FS01403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Chesterfield County Police Department 25-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 25-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-258 No Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 25-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes
Chesterfield County Police Department 25-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Christiansburg Police Department 23-FS36402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-1049 No Yes Yes
Christiansburg Police Department 23-FS36402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Christiansburg Police Department 23-FS36402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Christiansburg Police Department 23-FS36402 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
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Christiansburg Police Department 23-FS36402 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Claytor Lake Regional Drug Task Force/Town 21-FS31502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No 18.2-308(A)
Claytor Lake Regional Drug Task Force/Town 21-FS31502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Claytor Lake Regional Drug Task Force/Town 21-FS31502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Colonial Heights Police Department 24-FS25701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Colonial Heights Police Department 24-FS25701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Colonial Heights Police Department 24-FS25701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248.1(a,1)
Colonial Heights Police Department 24-FS33101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(E) No Yes
Colonial Heights Police Department 24-FS33101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office 19-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office 19-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office 19-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office 19-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes Yes
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office 19-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office 24-FS13702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No
Danville Police Department 17-FS26423 19.2-386 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Danville Police Department 23-FS12805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS12805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS12805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS24501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS24501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS24501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS24501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS24501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS24501 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 No Criminal Charges Filed
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-258 No Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C,4)
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(H1,ii,5) Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(C) No
Danville Police Department 23-FS31203 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS35302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS35302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Danville Police Department 23-FS35302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS00203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS00203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS00203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS00203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS11502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS11502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS11502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
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Danville Police Department 24-FS11502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS17603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS17603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS17603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS17603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-258 No Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS17603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Danville Police Department 24-FS21202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Dinwiddie County Sheriff's Office 24-FS31202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) No Yes
Dinwiddie County Sheriff's Office 24-FS31202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Dinwiddie County Sheriff's Office 24-FS31202 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 4.1-1107 Yes
Dublin Police Department 23-FS29307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Dublin Police Department 23-FS29307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371(i) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS18803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(A) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(A) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371(i) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS19809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) No Yes Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS25604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS25604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS25604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Eastern Shore Drug Task Force-5Q 24-FS25604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Fairfax County Police Department 13-FS33928 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,b) Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 18-FS31995 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 19-FS23207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 19-FS23207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 19-FS23207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 19-FS23207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 22-FS31601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 22-FS31601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS04807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS04807 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS04808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
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Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS04808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS04808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS04808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS08106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS08106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS08106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS08106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS08106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS08106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS09001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS09001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS09001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS09001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS09001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS09001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS15303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS15303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 23-FS15304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS00402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS03305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS03305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS03305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS03305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS03305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS03305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS06101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS22805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS22805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS22805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS25702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS25702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS25702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS26203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS26203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS26203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS26203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS26203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS26203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS26203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS27804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS27804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS27804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 24-FS30004 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 25-FS19702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 25-FS19702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 25-FS19703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 No Yes Yes
Fairfax County Police Department 25-FS19703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Floyd County Sheriff's Office 22-FS28101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Floyd County Sheriff's Office 25-FS00702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Floyd County Sheriff's Office 25-FS22503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) No Yes
Floyd County Sheriff's Office 25-FS31702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Floyd County Sheriff's Office 25-FS22502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS00405 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS00405 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS00405 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS00405 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS00405 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS00405 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS00405 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS05205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 No Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS05205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS05205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-290 Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS10804 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-46.6 No Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS27504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-119 No Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS27504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS27504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS27504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS27504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 4.1-305(A) No Yes
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Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS27504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-388 No
Fredericksburg Police Department 24-FS27504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 4.1-1100(B) No Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 25-FS22602 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 25-FS22602 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Fredericksburg Police Department 25-FS22602 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) Yes Yes
Glade Spring Police Department 24-FS07811 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Glade Spring Police Department 24-FS07811 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Glade Spring Police Department 24-FS07811 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Glade Spring Police Department 24-FS07811 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Glade Spring Police Department 24-FS33206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Glade Spring Police Department 24-FS33206 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 24-FS20606 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 24-FS20606 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C,2) Yes Yes
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 24-FS20606 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-258.02 Yes Yes
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 24-FS20606 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) No Yes
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 25-FS25001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 Yes
Gloucester County Sheriff's Office 25-FS25001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Grayson County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Grayson County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Grayson County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Grayson County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Grayson County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Grayson County Sheriff's Office 24-FS34801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No
Grayson County Sheriff's Office 24-FS34801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Hampton Police Division 18-FS18094 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 18-FS18094 19.2-386 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Hampton Police Division 18-FS18094 19.2-386 Defendant1 46.2-852 No Yes
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17513 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17513 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17513 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17513 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17513 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17610 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17803 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Hampton Police Division 19-FS17803 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Hampton Police Division 21-FS18112 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-435 Yes
Hampton Police Division 21-FS18112 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Hampton Police Division 21-FS18112 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Hampton Police Division 21-FS18112 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS10204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-272(A) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS10204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
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Hampton Police Division 22-FS10204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18504 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18610 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18610 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18610 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18610 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18610 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS18610 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19612 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-861 Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19612 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19612 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19612 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19612 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19613 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19613 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19613 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19613 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS19613 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Hampton Police Division 22-FS36405 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Hanover County Sheriff's Office 23-FS30602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Hanover County Sheriff's Office 23-FS30602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(G) Yes Yes
Hanover County Sheriff's Office 23-FS30602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Hanover County Sheriff's Office 23-FS30602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Hanover County Sheriff's Office 23-FS30602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A)
Harrisonburg Police Department 23-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Harrisonburg Police Department 23-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Harrisonburg Police Department 23-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
Harrisonburg Police Department 23-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Harrisonburg Police Department 23-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-894 Yes Yes
Harrisonburg Police Department 23-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Harrisonburg Police Department 23-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-707 No Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06604 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06604 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06604 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06604 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06604 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06604 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
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Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) No Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS06605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E2) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-281 Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-258.02 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS08707 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-258.02 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-281 Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E2) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 Yes Yes
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Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS10901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-85 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS20203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS20203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS20203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS20203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS20203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS20203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 22-FS20203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-287.4 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS29305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H1,ii,4) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H1,ii,4) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
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Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 23-FS34201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS05902 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS05902 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS21303 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS21303 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS23603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS23603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS23603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS23603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS23603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E2) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS33903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS34204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS34204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henrico County Division of Police 24-FS34204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS07806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A)
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS07806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2:2(L1) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS07806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS07806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS07806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-514(C) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29101 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-514(C) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29101 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-246.3(A) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29101 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-514(C) No
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29102 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-246.3(A) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29102 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Henry County Sheriff's Office 24-FS29102 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-514(C) No Yes

Holston River Regional Drug Task Force-4H 20-FS00801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E1) No Yes
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Hopewell Police Department 21-FS18801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Honaker Police Department 23-FS04601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Honaker Police Department 23-FS04601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes
Honaker Police Department 23-FS04601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Honaker Police Department 23-FS04601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 21-FS18801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 21-FS18801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 22-FS26701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 22-FS26701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 22-FS26701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(b) Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS03009 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS03009 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS03009 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS03009 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS03009 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS03009 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-58(1) Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E2) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-95(i) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-51.2(A) No 18.2-51
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-286 No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-53.1 Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-53.1 No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(E2) No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 23-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-58(1) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 24-FS12402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 24-FS12402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-268.3 No Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 24-FS12402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Hopewell Police Department 24-FS12402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Hopewell Police Department 24-FS12402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes Yes
Isle of Wight County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) Yes Yes
Isle of Wight County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 4.1-1101 No Yes
Isle of Wight County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Isle of Wight County Sheriff's Office 23-FS09703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
James City County Police Department 23-FS04402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
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James City County Police Department 23-FS04402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
James City County Police Department 23-FS04402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes Yes
James City County Police Department 23-FS25808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
James City County Police Department 23-FS25808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
James City County Police Department 23-FS25808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
James City County Police Department 24-FS14402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
James River Regional Drug Task Force-6C 23-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
James River Regional Drug Task Force-6C 23-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) Yes
James River Regional Drug Task Force-6C 24-FS03304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
King William County Sheriff's Office 15-FS21887 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-250.1 Yes Yes
King William County Sheriff's Office 15-FS21887 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-300(B) Yes Yes
King William County Sheriff's Office 15-FS21887 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Lee County Sheriff's Office 25-FS11303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Lee County Sheriff's Office 25-FS11303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Lee County Sheriff's Office 25-FS11303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Lee County Sheriff's Office 25-FS11303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office 23-FS19501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office 23-FS19501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office 24-FS02904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office 24-FS02904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 20-FS07601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 20-FS07601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 20-FS07601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS34602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS34602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS34602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS34602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 23-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS01602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS01602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS01602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS19808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS19808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-852 Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS19808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS19808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS19808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS19808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS19808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
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Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS22201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS22201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS22201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS26903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS26903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-388 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS26903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 24-FS30603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 25-FS22202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Lynchburg Police Department 25-FS22202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS03004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS03004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS03004 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No 4.1-1105.1(C) Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS03004 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.7 Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS03004 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308(A) Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS06805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS06805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS06805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS31302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) No Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS31302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Manassas Police Department 24-FS31302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Martinsville Police Department 22-FS12903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Martinsville Police Department 23-FS23002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Martinsville Police Department 23-FS23002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Martinsville Police Department 23-FS23002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Martinsville Police Department 23-FS23002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Martinsville Police Department 24-FS13701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) No Yes
Martinsville Police Department 24-FS13701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Martinsville Police Department 24-FS13701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-109 No Yes
Martinsville Police Department 24-FS13701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 4.1-305(F) Yes
Martinsville Police Department 24-FS13701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-862(ii) No 46.2-852
Martinsville Police Department 24-FS28901 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248.1(a,1)
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office 20-FS07212 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office 20-FS07212 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office 20-FS07212 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) No Yes
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office 20-FS07212 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes Yes
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office 20-FS07212 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services                          Forfeited Asset Sharing Program Annual Report FY2025 – Appendix A                           24



Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies
DCJS Case 

Number
Basis for 
Seizure

Defendant Original Charge Convicted
Convicted of 

Amended 
Charge

Fugitive Pending Dismissed Nolle Prossed
Plea 

Agreement
Federal 

Conviction

Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office 20-FS07212 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-51 No
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) No Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 22-FS10304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 24-FS21508 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 24-FS21508 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 24-FS21508 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office 24-FS30302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
New Kent County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04003 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
New Kent County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04003 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
New Kent County Sheriff's Office 25-FS21904 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
New Kent County Sheriff's Office 25-FS21904 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Newport News Police Department 21-FS24416 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Newport News Police Department 21-FS24416 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 No Yes
Newport News Police Department 21-FS24416 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No Yes
Newport News Police Department 21-FS24416 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Newport News Police Department 21-FS24416 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 No Yes
Newport News Police Department 21-FS24416 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 No Yes
Newport News Police Department 21-FS24416 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS08204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-272(B) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS08204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS08204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS08204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS08204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 No Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
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Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS09003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS11607 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS11607 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 23-FS11607 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS02504 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS05202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS05202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-57.02 No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-57.02 No Yes
Norfolk Police Department 24-FS29208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Northampton County Sheriff's Office 21-FS33003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Northampton County Sheriff's Office 21-FS33003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Northampton County Sheriff's Office 21-FS33003 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Northumberland County Sheriff's Office 23-FS24902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Northumberland County Sheriff's Office 23-FS24902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Northumberland County Sheriff's Office 23-FS24902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Northumberland County Sheriff's Office 23-FS24902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Northumberland County Sheriff's Office 23-FS24902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 21-FS26603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 21-FS26603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 21-FS26603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 22-FS09503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 22-FS09503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 22-FS09503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
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Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS04603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS05203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS05203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS05203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS05203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS05203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS05203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS05203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS07902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS07902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS07902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS07902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS13601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No 18.2-308(A) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS13601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS24208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS24208 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS31901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS31901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS31901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS31901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 23-FS31901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(J) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS00501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS03804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS03806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS16404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS16404 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS16404 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services                          Forfeited Asset Sharing Program Annual Report FY2025 – Appendix A                           27



Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies
DCJS Case 

Number
Basis for 
Seizure

Defendant Original Charge Convicted
Convicted of 

Amended 
Charge

Fugitive Pending Dismissed Nolle Prossed
Plea 

Agreement
Federal 

Conviction

Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS16404 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS16404 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS16404 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS16404 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS23402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS23402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 24-FS23402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 25-FS22004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 25-FS22004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Northwest VA Regional TF-2F&2N 25-FS22004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-186.3(A) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-256 Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-248(C) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-256 Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant4 18.2-456 Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant4 18.2-456 Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant4 18.2-248(C) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Norton Police Department 20-FS31808 18.2 - 248 Defendant4 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Norton Police Department 22-FS24101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Norton Police Department 22-FS24101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) Yes
Norton Police Department 22-FS24101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Norton Police Department 23-FS06001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Norton Police Department 23-FS06001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Norton Police Department 23-FS18501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Norton Police Department 23-FS27801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Norton Police Department 24-FS03801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes
Norton Police Department 24-FS03801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes
Page County Sheriff's Office 24-FS08703 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Page County Sheriff's Office 24-FS33302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Patrick County Sheriff's Office 22-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 No Yes Yes
Patrick County Sheriff's Office 22-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 Yes Yes
Patrick County Sheriff's Office 22-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Patrick County Sheriff's Office 22-FS07604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Yes Yes
Pearisburg Police Department 24-FS04601 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Pearisburg Police Department 24-FS04601 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Pearisburg Police Department 24-FS04601 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
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Pearisburg Police Department 24-FS04601 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-266 Yes
Pearisburg Police Department 24-FS04601 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Pearisburg Police Department 24-FS04601 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-91 Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-95(ii) No Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Piedmont Regional Narcotics & Gang 21-FS11603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-852 No Yes
Portsmouth Police Department 14-FS05213 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS01206 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS01206 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-301 Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS01206 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS01206 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS01206 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS01206 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-722 Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS30001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS30001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248.1(a,1)
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS30001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS30001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) No Yes
Prince George County Police Department 22-FS30001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-56.1(A) Yes
Prince George County Police Department 23-FS08104 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince George County Police Department 23-FS28603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince George County Police Department 23-FS28603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 21-FS35303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-56.1(A) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 21-FS35303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 21-FS35303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 21-FS35303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 22-FS15907 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 22-FS15907 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 22-FS15907 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS00303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS00303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS04502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS04502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS04504 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS04504 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS04504 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS04504 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
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Prince William County Police Department 23-FS07301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS08002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS08002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS08002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS08002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS08002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS08002 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 23-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS07101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS07101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS07101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS07101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108(A) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS07803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS07803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS07803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS10701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS10701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS10701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS10701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS10702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS10702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS14101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS14102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS16901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS16901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS16901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS16901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS24901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS24901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS26201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS26201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS26201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS26201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS32602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS32602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS32602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS32602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS32602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS32602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
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Prince William County Police Department 24-FS35302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 24-FS35302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS22601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS24802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS24802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS27402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS27402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS27402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS27402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Prince William County Police Department 25-FS27402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-287.4 No Yes
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-57.2(A) No Yes
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 23-FS34101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) No Yes
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 25-FS26006 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No Yes
Pulaski Police Department 13-FS16920 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Pulaski Police Department 20-FS16301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes Yes
Radford Police Department 22-FS06802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Radford Police Department 23-FS18704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Radford Police Department 23-FS18704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS00809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-268.3 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS00809 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 19.2-82.1 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.2 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-461 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.2 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-22 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.2 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-22 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.2 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-894 Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-137(B,ii) Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-290 No Yes
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Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.2 No Yes
Radford Police Department 24-FS26102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-22 No Yes
Radford University Police Department 23-FS05902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Radford University Police Department 23-FS05902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Richmond Police Department 20-FS01005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 20-FS01005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 20-FS01005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 20-FS01005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 20-FS19202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 20-FS19202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Richmond Police Department 20-FS19202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 21-FS19209 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 21-FS19209 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 21-FS19209 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 21-FS19209 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Richmond Police Department 21-FS19209 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 22-FS22502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Richmond Police Department 22-FS22502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 22-FS22502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS11701 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS19804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-287.4 No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS19804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS19804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS19804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS19804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS31803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS31803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS31803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS31803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-280(A) Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS31803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(D) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Richmond Police Department 24-FS34703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 25-FS24204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Richmond Police Department 25-FS24204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Richmond Police Department 25-FS24204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 22-FS08101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 22-FS08101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-47(A) No Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-51 No Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes Yes
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Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-821 No Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS11001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS14202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS14202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS14202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 24-FS29903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 25-FS08602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 25-FS28802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 25-FS28802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-91 Yes Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 25-FS28802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Roanoke City Police Department 25-FS28802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-94 No Yes Yes
Roanoke County Police Department 19-FS03706 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Roanoke County Police Department 23-FS08101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Roanoke County Police Department 23-FS09303 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Roanoke County Police Department 23-FS25811 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Roanoke County Police Department 24-FS09401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Roanoke County Police Department 24-FS09401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Roanoke County Police Department 24-FS09401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Roanoke County Police Department 25-FS22504 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-91 Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-94 No Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-152 No Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01604 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Rockbridge County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Rockingham County Sheriff's Office 23-FS05805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248.1(a,1)
Rockingham County Sheriff's Office 23-FS05805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 12-FS04706 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 21-FS07410 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 21-FS07410 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 21-FS07410 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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RUSH Drug TF-2U 21-FS14704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 21-FS14704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 21-FS14704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 22-FS15304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS05404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS05404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS05404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS05404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS05404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS05404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS05404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS07308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS07308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS07308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS07308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS07308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS07308 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS26408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS26408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS26408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS26408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS26408 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-186.3(D) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-196 No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-192(1,d) No Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-193 Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-196.1(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-193 No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 23-FS27802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-196 Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS00301 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS00301 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS00301 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS06403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS06403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS06403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS06403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS06403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS06403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS06403 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS22101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
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RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS22101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS22101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS25603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
RUSH Drug TF-2U 24-FS25603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Russell County Sheriff's Office 24-FS33904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Russell County Sheriff's Office 25-FS26103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Russell County Sheriff's Office 25-FS26103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Russell County Sheriff's Office 25-FS26103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Russell County Sheriff's Office 25-FS26103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS03503 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS03503 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS03503 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS03503 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS03506 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS03506 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS03506 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS06606 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS06606 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-300 Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS06606 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS21302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS21302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS21302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-852 No Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS21302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,c) No Yes
Scott County Sheriff's Office 25-FS21302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 20-FS07213 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 20-FS07213 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 20-FS07213 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 20-FS07213 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 No Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 22-FS06201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 22-FS06201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,3) No Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 22-FS06201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 22-FS06201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2:01(A) No Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 22-FS06201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS01101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS12901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS12901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) No Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS12901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248.03 Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS13502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS18001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS18001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS25503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-95(ii) No Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS25503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS25503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-58.1(A) No Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS25503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS25503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
Skyline Drug and Gang Task Force 3S/Augusta 23-FS25801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Smyth County Sheriff's Office 22-FS34801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Smyth County Sheriff's Office 22-FS34801 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Smyth County Sheriff's Office 25-FS04307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Smyth County Sheriff's Office 25-FS04307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
South Central Regional Drug Task 21-FS13702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248© Yes Yes
South Central Regional Drug Task 21-FS13702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248© Yes Yes
South Central Regional Drug Task 21-FS13702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C,4) Yes
South Central Regional Drug Task 21-FS13702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
South Central Regional Drug Task 21-FS13702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
South Hill Police Department 18-FS08203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H2,ii) Yes
South Hill Police Department 18-FS08203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
South Hill Police Department 18-FS08203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
South Hill Police Department 19-FS01402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
South Hill Police Department 19-FS01402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H2,ii) Yes
South Hill Police Department 19-FS01402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
South Hill Police Department 20-FS19004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
South Hill Police Department 20-FS19004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
South Hill Police Department 20-FS19004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
South Hill Police Department 20-FS19004 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Southwest VA Regional Drug TF- 4M 19-FS07005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Southwest VA Regional Drug TF- 4M 19-FS07005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Southwest VA Regional Drug TF- 4M 19-FS07005 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 07-FS04401 18.2-249 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 16-FS08389 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 16-FS08389 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 16-FS08389 19.2-386 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 16-FS08389 19.2-386 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 16-FS08389 19.2-386 Defendant3 18.2-248(C) No
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 17-FS31587 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-391(D,2a,ii) No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 No Yes
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Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-119 No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS08404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-415 No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS10201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS10201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS10201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 21-FS10201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 23-FS00401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 23-FS00401 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(A) Yes Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS14103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS18607 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS18607 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS18607 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS18607 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS18607 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Spotsylvania County Sheriff's Office 24-FS27702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-56.1(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-56.1(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-328 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 22-FS17806 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS04701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS04701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) Yes
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Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS04701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C,4) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS04701 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS12904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS12904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS12904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS12904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS26502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS26502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS26502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS26502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS26502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-53.1 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS26502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-32 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 23-FS26502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(B) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS01901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-862(i) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-862(i) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-896 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-862(i) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(B) Yes Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS04503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS12101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS12101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS14201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS14201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301.1 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS14201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS14201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS19901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS19901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS19901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS19901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS19901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A)
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
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Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 4.1-305(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.012(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-256 No 18.2-266.1
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-266.1 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 46.2-862(i) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 46.2-817(B) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 46.2-861 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,1) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 4.1-305(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-308.012(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-308.012(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 4.1-305(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-119 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS28301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-108.1 No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS33402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS33402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS33402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS33402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS33402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 24-FS35201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 25-FS20801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6(A) No Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 25-FS20801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 25-FS20801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 25-FS20801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 No Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
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Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-51.2(A) No 18.2-51 Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS07307 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-53.1 Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS25502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS25502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS25502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS25502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS25502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS25502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 23-FS26202 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS00201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.03 Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS00201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS00201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS00201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS01103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS01103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS01103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS01103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS01103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS01103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS01103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C,4) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
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Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02207 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS02503 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS04001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS07103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(C) No Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS07103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS09302 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS17803 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
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Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS18603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS21304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-272(A) No Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS21304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS25605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS25605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS25605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS25605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS25605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS25605 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS29801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS29801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS29801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS32101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS32101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS32101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS32101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 24-FS32101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS18404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS18404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS18404 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(A) No 18.2-371(i) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS19704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS21501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS21501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS21501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22705 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-290 No Yes Yes
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Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22705 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS22705 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C) Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes Yes
Star City Drug and Violent Crime Task Force- 25-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Staunton Police Department 02-FS33903 18.2-249 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Staunton Police Department 06-FS17422 18.2-249 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Staunton Police Department 21-FS23801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Staunton Police Department 24-FS05201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Staunton Police Department 24-FS05201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) Yes Yes
Staunton Police Department 24-FS14105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Staunton Police Department 24-FS14105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) No Yes
Staunton Police Department 24-FS14105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Staunton Police Department 24-FS14105 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Staunton Police Department 25-FS19103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Staunton-Augusta Regional Drug and Gang 
Enforcement Task Force

25-FS30503 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes

Suffolk Police Department 21-FS06902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 21-FS06902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 21-FS06902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 22-FS01903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 22-FS01903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Suffolk Police Department 22-FS01903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 22-FS11602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 22-FS11602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 22-FS11602 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS07303 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS07303 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS10103 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS10103 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS10103 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS10103 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS13802 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS13802 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS13802 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS13802 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS13802 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
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Suffolk Police Department 23-FS13802 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS15907 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS31204 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS31204 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS31204 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-57.2(A) Yes
Suffolk Police Department 23-FS31204 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 4.1-1105.1(B) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-290 No
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-290 No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12803 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS12803 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS25502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS26902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS26902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS26902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Suffolk Police Department 24-FS35602 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) No
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 21-FS04902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) No Yes
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 21-FS04902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 21-FS04902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-456(6) No Yes
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 21-FS04902 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 23-FS22201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 23-FS22201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 23-FS22201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 23-FS22201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b1) No Yes
Timberville Police Department 22-FS11903 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No
Timberville Police Department 22-FS28802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Timberville Police Department 22-FS31904 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS06804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS06804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS06804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 No Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS06804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS06804 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS10802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS10802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS10802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 No Yes
TRI-County Drug Task Force-1T 24-FS10802 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Tri-Rivers Drug Task Force/Middlesex-5X 24-FS11705 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 21-FS13107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
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Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 21-FS13107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS03801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS03801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS03801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS27304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-255.2 Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS27304 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS30108 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS30805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 22-FS30805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-251.2 Yes Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 24-FS06801 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 24-FS25607 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 24-FS25607 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 24-FS25607 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Twin County Narcotics TF/Grayson-4S 24-FS25607 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant2 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 23-FS33204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 23-FS33204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 23-FS33204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 24-FS19805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 24-FS19805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 24-FS19805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 24-FS19805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 24-FS19805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Twin Rivers Multi-Jurisdictional Counterdrug 24-FS19805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 18-FS09599 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 18-FS09599 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 18-FS09599 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 18-FS09599 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 19-FS32413 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-57(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A)
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS08007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-57(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
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Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Virginia Beach Police Department 20-FS27501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 21-FS21302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 21-FS21302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 21-FS21302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 21-FS21302 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 21-FS34507 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 21-FS34507 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 21-FS34507 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10101 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-186.3(B1) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS10102 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(d) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS15301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,1) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS15301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS15301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) No 18.2-248(C)
Virginia Beach Police Department 22-FS36301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS01702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No 18.2-248.1(a,1)
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS02603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS02603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS02603 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS02702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS02702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS02702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.01 No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS02702 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 No Criminal Charges Filed
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS08305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS08305 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS08305 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 No Criminal Charges Filed
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS08305 18.2 - 248 Defendant3 No Criminal Charges Filed
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS12502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS18702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS18702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS18702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS18702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No Yes Yes
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Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS23801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS23801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-272(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS23801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS23801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-862(ii) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS23801 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS31805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS31805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS31805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS31805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 23-FS31805 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-264(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS02502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-477.2 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS02502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS02502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS02502 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS07901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS07901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-301 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS07901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS10301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS10301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS10301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.5:1 No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 Federal Conviction Yes Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-46.6 No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17205 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS17703 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) No 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS20103 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS20501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS20501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS20501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308(A) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS20501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248.1(a,1)
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS23501 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS29301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-51 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS29301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-53.1 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS29301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS29301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS33901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS33901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-862(i) No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS33901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) Yes
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Virginia Beach Police Department 24-FS33901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 25-FS05612 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-256 Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 25-FS05612 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 25-FS05612 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No 18.2-308.4(B)
Virginia Beach Police Department 25-FS05612 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2:2 No Yes
Virginia Beach Police Department 25-FS05612 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS07681 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS07681 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(J) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS07681 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS07788 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS33832 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS33832 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS33832 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(C)
Virginia Dept of State Police 15-FS33832 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 16-FS13389 19.2-386 Defendant1 No Criminal Charges Filed No
Virginia Dept of State Police 19-FS26306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 19-FS26306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C1) Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 19-FS26306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 19-FS26306 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-388 No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(c) No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-56.1(A) No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(F) No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-279 No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-91 Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-282(A) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-53.1 No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-57(A) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(F) No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250.1 No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-286 Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 20-FS20603 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-91 No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 21-FS15304 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 21-FS15304 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,3) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 21-FS25901 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 23-FS27001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
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Virginia Dept of State Police 23-FS27001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 23-FS27001 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS02204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS02204 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS03702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C,4) No 18.2-248(C1)
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS03702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS03702 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a)
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS08901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS08901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-248(E3)
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS08901 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.1:7
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS16402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS16402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS16402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H,5) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS16402 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-246.3(B) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS25001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS25001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS25001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-266 Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS25402 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS25402 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-102 No Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS25402 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS25402 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Virginia Dept of State Police 24-FS26901 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) No 18.2-248.1(a,1) Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 22-FS30106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 22-FS30106 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 22-FS30107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No 18.2-308.2(A) Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15704 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS02001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS02001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS10406 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS10406 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS10406 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 No Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-371.1(B) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,b) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) No Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248.1(a,2) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(A) No Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) No Yes
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Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) No Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(F) Yes Yes
Washington County Sheriff's Office 25-FS24107 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 54.1-3466 Yes Yes
Waynesboro Police Department 19-FS24910 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes
Waynesboro Police Department 19-FS24910 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-308.4(C) Yes
Waynesboro Police Department 19-FS24910 18.2 - 248.1 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Waynesboro Police Department 24-FS17606 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Waynesboro Police Department 24-FS17606 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Winchester City Police Department 23-FS06201 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Winchester City Police Department 24-FS01004 Other Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 15-FS04023 19.2-386 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 20-FS12007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 20-FS12007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 20-FS12007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 20-FS12007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 20-FS12007 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-852 No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-300 No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(B) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(E1) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(E1) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(E1) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(E2) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(E1) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(J) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(E2) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS03001 18.2 - 248 Defendant2 18.2-248(E1) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS08001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS08001 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-460(B) No Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-250(A,a) Yes Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-817(A) Yes
Wise County Sheriff's Office 24-FS10203 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 46.2-852 No Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS11601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS11601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(H) Yes Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS11601 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) No Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
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Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS15701 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes
Wythe County Sheriff's Office 24-FS21301 18.2 - 248 Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Yes Yes
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Alexandria Police Department $483,144.45

$6,573.94 GD-17-0076 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Steroids Convicted $44,950.00 U.S. Currency

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute Steroids; Money Laundering Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to Distribute Steroids; Money Laundering Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant4 Conspiracy to Distribute Steroids; Money Laundering Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant5 Conspiracy to Distribute Steroids Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant5 Conspiracy to Manufacture Steroids Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant5 Money Laundering Convicted
$3,097.77 GD-17-0030 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted $7,943.00 U.S. Currency
$4,443.08 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Dangerous Drugs and Fraud Dismissed $22,785.00 U.S. Currency

$128,361.14 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted $877,683.00 U.S. Currency
$39,012.19 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted $320,100.00 U.S. Currency

$1,647.94 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Manufacture Fentanyl Convicted $11,268.00 U.S. Currency
$24,389.82 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted $166,768.00 U.S. Currency

$7,808.40 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Possession of Crack Dismissed Jewelry/Precs Item - Value = $42,505.00

$7,458.75
Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1

Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine; Possession of a 
Firearm Convicted $51,000.00 U.S. Currency

$7,367.48 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted Jewelry/Precs Item - Value = $41,255.00
$85,468.50 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted $487,000.00 U.S. Currency

$4,393.94 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted $225,330.00 U.S. Currency

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant4 False Statements to Law Enforcement Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant5 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant6 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant7 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant8 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant9 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant10 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant11 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant12 Manufacture Marijuana Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant13 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant14 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant15 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant16 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant17 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted
$1,670.53 GD-20-0111 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted Jewelry/Precs Item - Value = $6,800.00

$11,497.20 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted $58,960.00 U.S. Currency

ALL INFORMATION SELF-REPORTED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

CRIMINAL CHARGES: FEDERAL ASSET FORFEITURES FY2025

APPENDIX B
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies
Federal Equitable 
Sharing Program 

Proceeds

LEA, Federal Case #, or 
Asset #

Basis for seizure Defendant Criminal Charge Status of Charge Notes

$6,791.46 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted $34,828.01 U.S. Currency

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted
$1,364.66 GD-21-0026 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Possession of a Firearm by Felon (2x) Pending Court $9,331.00 U.S. Currency

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant2 PWID Marijuana, PWID Schedule I/II Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant4
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant5
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant6
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant7 PWID Fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant8
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant9 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant10
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant11
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant12
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant13 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant14 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant15 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant16 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant17
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant18 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant19
RICO, Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Consp. to Commit 
Murder, Murder, Firearms Offenses Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant20
PWID Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in Furtherance of Drug 
Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant21 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl, Firearms Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant22
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant23
Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Poss.of Firearm in 
Furtherance of Drug Trafficking Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant24 RICO, Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant25 RICO, Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant26
RICO, Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl,Straw 
Purchase of Firearm Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant27
RICO, Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl, Possession of 
Firearm Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant28 RICO Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant29 FTA Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant30 RICO, Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant31 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant32 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court 
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Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies
Federal Equitable 
Sharing Program 

Proceeds

LEA, Federal Case #, or 
Asset #

Basis for seizure Defendant Criminal Charge Status of Charge Notes

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant33
RICO, Consp. to Distribute Fentanyl, Consp. to Commit 
Murder, Murder, Firearms Offenses Pending Court 

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant34 Possession of a Firearm by Felon Pending Court 

$816.08
GD-23-0015 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 PWID Marijuana and Felon in Possession of a Firearm Convicted $3,100.00 U.S. Currency

$6,554.93
Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 PWID Marijuana and Felon in Possession of a Firearm Convicted $24,900.00 U.S. Currency

$4,296.00
AD-20-0020 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Info Unavailable Currently-Ongoing Case Open

Financial Instrument - Checking and Savings 
Accounts - Value = $32,208.74

$92,604.93 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Info Unavailable Currently-Ongoing Case Open $694,293.94 U.S. Currency
$5,749.38 GD-20-0167 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 PWID Marijuana Convicted $19,656.00 U.S. Currency

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant2 Disorderly Conduct Convicted
$8,599.50 GD-18-0122 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted $140,000.00 U.S. Currency

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine and Armed Trafficking Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant4 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant5 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant6 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant7 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant8 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant9 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant10 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant11 Possession of MDMA Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant12 Possession of Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant13 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant14 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant15 PWID Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant16 PWID Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant17 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant18 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted
$2,769.00 GD-20-0056 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Convicted $3,550.00 U.S. Currency

$1,253.55
GD-23-0022 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1

Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl, Conspiracy to 
Distribute Cocaine Pled Guilty Awaiting Sentencing $4,285.65 U.S. Currency

$6,727.50 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Pled Guilty Awaiting Sentencing $23,000.00 U.S. Currency
$2,118.20 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court Jewelry/Precs Item - Value = $1,800.00

$1,170.00
Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1

Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl, Conspiracy to 
Distribute Cocaine Pending Court $2,000.00 U.S. Currency

$9,138.58
Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1

Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl, Conspiracy to 
Distribute Cocaine Pled Guilty Awaiting Sentencing Vehicles - Truck - 2019 Ford F-150 Raptor Truck

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pled Guilty Awaiting Sentencing

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pled Guilty Awaiting Sentencing

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant4 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Pending Court

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant5
Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl, Conspiracy to 
Distribute Cocaine Convicted

Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant6 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Subject is a Fugitive 

Arlington County Police Department $1,146,892.47

20-DEA-666500 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed
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Proceeds
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22-DEA-684880 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Closed

22-DEA-690646 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-690672 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663638 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-671354 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-687669 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-697890 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-667597 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Heroin/Fentanyl Closed

21-DEA-681951 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663158 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-676355 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Distribution of Heroin/Fentanyl Closed

21-DEA-683234 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-684037 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-686002 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-687684 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant3 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-689041 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-690652 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-698463 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

19-DEA-656140 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-679341
Distribution of
Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Fentanyl Closed

22-DEA-686003 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-687498 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant3 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-690650 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-690654 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663445 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663780 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-686032 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-686033 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-687689 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant3 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant4 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-668601 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-668992 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed
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22-DEA-692452 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-693027 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Closed

22-DEA-695697 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-699967 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant3 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-688665 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-662409 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-667001 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-66915 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-669684 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-671683 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-673091 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-673609 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Closed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Methamphetamine Closed

21-DEA-674396 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Closed

21-DEA-679343 Distribution of Narcotics Group Seizure Distribution of Meth/GHB Closed

22-DEA-687672 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant3 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant4 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-688871 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of "Crack" Cocaine Closed

23-DEA-699968 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant3 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-660901 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Closed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Heroin Closed

20-DEA-659379 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Closed

20-DEA-660900 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine/Heroin Closed

20-DEA-660902 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine/Heroin Closed

20-DEA-661672 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine/Heroin Closed

20-DEA-663044 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663386 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663446 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-669095 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-669096 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-670947 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-670949 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-678590 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-679801 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-695153 Warrantless/PC No name/parcel seizure Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-666501 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-674525 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-656761 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed
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20-DEA-662693 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663415 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663743 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663781 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-664464 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-666471 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-666481 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-671021 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-673749 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-697575 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-663646 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-667040 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-673751 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

13-DEA-585644 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Prescription Fraud and Dist. Closed

20-DEA-663913 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Closed

20-DEA-664304 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-679901 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-681948 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-682986 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-683231 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-686393 Warrantless/PC Parcel Interdiction Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-69286 Warrantless/PC Parcel Interdiction Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-699191 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-702784 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

24-DEA-708008 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Fentanyl Closed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Distribution of Fentanyl Closed

21-DEA-673900 Distribution of Narcotics
No Name/DEA Group Search 
Warrants Distribution of Meth Closed

21-DEA-679754 Distribution of Narcotics
No Name/DEA Group Search 
Warrants Distribution of Meth Closed

22-DEA-687652 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-698069 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-664456 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-678173 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-679137 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-697490 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-667106 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-670200 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-670204 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-680230 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

20-DEA-680286 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-699126 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed
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Warrantless/PC Defendant2 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-672937 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution Narcotics Closed

21-DEA-676441 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

21-DEA-681952 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-688048 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-693024 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution Cocaine Closed

20-DEA-660903 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution Cocaine Closed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Distribution Cocaine Closed

21-DEA-680956 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-694847 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-688677 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

22-DEA-688936 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

23-DEA-698666 Warrantless/PC Defendant1 Admin/Civil Closed

24-DEA-708476 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution Fentanyl/Cocaine Closed

Attorney General, Office of $23,400.00 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

This case dates back 9 years (2014). The only 
paperwork we have is the DAG submited to USDOJ. 
The amount awarded to the OAG was determined by 
the USDOJ and provided to the OAG via Equitable 
Sharing distribution.

Bristol Police Department $11,373.20

22-DEA-690452 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Defendant1 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Convicted

22-DEA-690452 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Defendant1 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Convicted

23-DEA-701075 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Defendant1 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Convicted

23-DEA-701075 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Defendant1 21 USC 841/21 USC 846 Convicted

21-DEA-681683 21 USC 841/18 USC 922(g) Defendant1 21 USC 841/18 USC 922(g) Convicted

Buena Vista Police Department $3,193.06

KR-18-0027/19-DEA-
656392

Distribution and Dispensing Schedule II 
Controlled to Patients Outside the Usual Course 
of Professional Practice and Not for Legitimate 
Medical Purpose Defendant1 21-USC 841(a)(1) Guilty

Chesapeake Police Department $75,144.68

$640.72 21-DEA-682049 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$579.15 21-DEA-678847 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$2,611.47 22-DEA-689935 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$13,904.08 18-ATF-032024 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$1,309.43 19-DEA-655475 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$1,032.67 21-DEA-680611 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$4,973.74 22-DEA-698760 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$672.19 20-DEA-665608 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$537.13 22-DEA-689626 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$8,691.52 20-DEA-661726 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$763.05 20-DEA-669082 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$938.27 22-DEA-688558 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided
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$1,482.00 22-DEA-689754 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$2,002.51 21-DEA-683324 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$7,870.71 22-DEA-688560 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$3,894.18 19-ATF-037338 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$1,737.53 22-DEA-693634 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$634.10 21-DEA-681001 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$3,038.79 22-DEA-688778 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$13,893.97 22-DEA-693954 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$3,937.47 22-DEA-694400 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

Chesapeake's Sheriff's Office $62,838.07

$640.72 21-DEA-682049 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$579.15 21-DEA-678847 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$2,611.47 22-DEA-689935 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$693.23 19-DEA-655475 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$1,032.67 21-DEA-680611 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided
$4,973.74 22-DEA-698760 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$8,691.52 20-DEA-661726 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided
$672.19 20-DEA-665608 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$537.13 22-DEA-689626 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided
$763.05 20-DEA-669082 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$25,676.82 19-DEA-649907 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided
$938.27 22-DEA-688558 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$2,002.51 21-DEA-683324 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided
$7,870.71 22-DEA-688560 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$1,482.00 22-DEA-689754 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided
$634.10 21-DEA-681001 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$3,038.79 22-DEA-688778 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

Chesterfield County Police Department $122,752.59
$3,750.00 21-USP-002223 Administrative (USPS) Unknown (Package) None Closed
$3,750.00 21-USP-002225 Administrative (USPS) Unknown (Package) None Closed

$950.62 19-DEA-650007 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$2,925.00 21-DEA-682402 Criminal (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$1,246.44 22-DEA-696193 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Closed

$10,725.00 23-DEA-705454 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Closed
Administrative (DEA) Defendant2 Cocaine Distribution Closed

$4,074.33 20-DEA-662547 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Firearms Closed
$2,263.95 22-DEA-687890 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$1,045.98 21-DEA-681693 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed

$531.62 21-DEA-681695 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$5,379.12 21-DEA-671304 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed

$703.14 24-DEA-708009 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$1,372.80 24-DEA-710038 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$1,050.00 21-USP-002226 Administrative (USPS) Unknown (Package) None Closed

$23,309.50 19-DEA-651003 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$4,524.00 19-DEA-656542 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Heroin Distribution Closed
$6,353.10 24-DEA-707211 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Closed
$2,352.43 22-DEA-689307 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Pending

$615.55 24-DEA-708014 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Marijuana Distribution Closed
$1,950.00 24-DEA-709259 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
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$6,823.61 21-DEA-672958 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$3,666.00 21-DEA-679995 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Closed

Administrative (DEA) Defendant2 Cocaine Distribution Closed
$762.11 22-DEA-689306 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Pending

$5,032.17 23-DEA-705873 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$1,950.00 24-DEA-707214 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed

$705.20 21-DEA-682980 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Firearms Closed
$3,724.50 24-DEA-707208 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$1,418.43 21-DEA-679991 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed
$4,013.10 21-DEA-679992 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed

$817.05 23-DEA-705874 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Closed
$10,513.65 24-DEA-712009 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 Cocaine Distribution Closed

$4,454.19 24-DEA-707207 Administrative (DEA) Defendant1 None Closed

Christiansburg Police Department $9,119.17
$842.40 20-DEA-662330 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown TFO retired 6/30/25 no information available

$8,276.77 23-DEA-696502 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown TFO retired 6/30/25 no information available

Danville Police Department $25,716.56

21000704 Illegal Narcotics Trafficking Defendant1 Possession With Intent to Distribute Guilty Plea

22006307 Illegal Narcotics Trafficking Defendant1 Money Laundering Related to Drug Trafficking Guilty Plea

23007245 Illegal Narcotics Trafficking Defendant1 Possession With Intent to Distribute Guilty Plea

Dinwiddie County Sheriff's Office $9,453.45

$4,074.33 20-DEA-662547 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

$5,379.12 21-DEA-671304 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

Fairfax County Police Department $8,924,872.28

$4,443.08 22-DEA-684880 Administrative Defendant1 Charged with Conspiracy to Distribute cocaine Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-684880 Administrative Defendant2 Charged with Conspiracy to Distribute cocaine Administrative Seizure

$3,501.56 22-DEA-690672 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,369.60 22-DEA-690646 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$8,280.19
21-DEA-681951 Administrative Defendant1

NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

21-DEA-681951 Administrative Defendant2
NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

$7,798.78 22-DEA-687669 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687669 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$7,027.80 20-DEA-663638 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$5,726.81 21-DEA-671354 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$4,174.76 23-DEA-697890 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,473.62 22-DEA-690652 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-690652 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,418.59 22-DEA-690650 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-690650 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$43,472.91 21-DEA-683234 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$14,615.86 22-DEA-687684 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687684 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687684 Administrative Defendant3 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure
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22-DEA-687684 Administrative Defendant4 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$909.77 21-DEA-679341 Administrative Defendant1 Drug Proceeds (and Narcotics Seizure) Arrested

21-DEA-679341 Administrative Defendant2 Drug Proceeds (and Narcotics Seizure) Arrested

$8,942.31 22-DEA-686002 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,185.33 22-DEA-690654 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-690654 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,116.86 22-DEA-687498 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687498 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687498 Administrative Defendant3 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$776.39 22-DEA-693668 Administrative Defendant1
Warrant seized cash,, rolex, 2011 Tundra, 2014 Audi, 
drugs, vape pens Administrative Seizure

$1,846.65 22-DEA-689041 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,888.44 22-DEA-684037 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-684037 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$5,835.76 22-DEA-686003 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,146.60 20-DEA-663158 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

20-DEA-663158 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$4,834.05 23-DEA-698463 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$28,688.12 20-DEA-663445 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Civil/Judicial      

20-DEA-663445 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Civil/Judicial      

$14,214.96 22-DEA-688992 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$10,240.42 22-DEA-688601 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$7,605.00 22-DEA-686032 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-686032 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$6,240.00 22-DEA-686033 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-686033 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$6,216.48 20-DEA-663780 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$5,662.05 22-DEA-693027 Administrative Defendant2

NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics 
proceeds/Launders proceeds through various financial 
institutions) Administrative Seizure

$5,391.75 22-DEA-695697 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,242.50 22-DEA-693669 Administrative Defendant1
Warrant seized cash,, rolex, 2011 Tundra, 2014 Audi, 
drugs, vape pens Administrative Seizure

$1,898.67 23-DEA-699967 Administrative Defendant1
NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

23-DEA-699967 Administrative Defendant2
NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

23-DEA-699967 Administrative Defendant3
NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

$1,038.00 22-DEA-693026 Administrative Defendant1

NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics 
proceeds/Launders proceeds through various financial 
institutions) Administrative Seizure

$21,942.98 22-DEA-687679 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687679 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687679 Administrative Defendant3 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687679 Administrative Defendant4 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$8,665.31 22-DEA-692452 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$10,923.59 20-DEA-667915 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure
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$8,599.50 21-DEA-673609 Administrative Defendant1
Warrant seized cash, drugs, handguns (drugs sold on 
Dark Web) Criminal

$1,739.44 23-DEA-699968 Administrative Defendant1
NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

23-DEA-699968 Administrative Defendant2
NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

23-DEA-699968 Administrative Defendant3
NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Administrative Seizure

$1,155.38 22-DEA-687672 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687672 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687672 Administrative Defendant3 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

22-DEA-687672 Administrative Defendant4 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$13,634.60 20-DEA-662409 Administrative Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

20-DEA-662409 Administrative Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,666.99 21-DEA-673091 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,544.75 22-DEA-688685 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,658.02 20-DEA-667041 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$24,389.82 20-DEA-660902 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-660902 Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-660902 Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Not Arrested

20-DEA-660902 Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-660902 Criminal            Defendant5 Criminal            Arrest Unknown

$128,361.14 20-DEA-660901 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-660901 Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-660901 Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Not Arrested

20-DEA-660901 Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-660901 Criminal            Defendant5 Criminal            Arrest Unknown

$39,012.19 20-DEA-659379 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-659379 Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-659379 Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Not Arrested

20-DEA-659379 Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-659379 Criminal            Defendant5 Criminal            Arrest Unknown

$11,960.52
19-DEA-651108 Criminal            

Undercover - No defendant name 
listed Criminal            

Undercover meet and takedown of 
the subject.

$9,701.30 21-DEA-678590 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$9,624.08
22-DEA-695153 Administrative      

FEDEX identified suspicious 
package at airport/923 Valley SE 
Washington, DC 20032 Warrant seized NARCOTICS PROCEEDS Administrative Seizure

$7,808.40 20-DEA-661672 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-661672 Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-661672 Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Not Arrested

20-DEA-661672 Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Arrested

20-DEA-661672 Criminal            Defendant5 Criminal            Arrest Unknown

$5,769.17 20-DEA-669096 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,452.45 20-DEA-663386 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,167.67 20-DEA-663446 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,044.41 20-DEA-669095 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,388.55 21-DEA-679648 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested
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21-DEA-679648 Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Unknown

21-DEA-679648 Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Arrested

21-DEA-679648 Criminal            
Undercover investigation-others 
(not listed) Criminal            Unknown

$2,368.52 21-DEA-670947 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

Administrative      Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,647.94 20-DEA-660900 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Not Arrested

Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant5 Criminal            Arrest Unknown

$1,411.80 21-DEA-679639 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Unknown

Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Unknown

$906.25 20-DEA-663044 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$676.60 21-DEA-679668 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Unknown

Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Unknown

$641.88 21-DEA-670949 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$843.42 20-DEA-666501 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,714.07
22-DEA-694743M Administrative      Defendant1

Warrant seized cash,, rolex, 2011 Tundra, 2014 Audi, 
drugs, vape pens Administrative Seizure

$1,611.11 21-DEA-671021M Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,019.98 20-DEA-667040 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,963.99 21-DEA-679658M Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Unknown

Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            
Undercover investigation-others 
(not listed) Criminal            Unknown

$2,388.75 20-DEA-663781 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$2,256.79 20-DEA-663646 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

Administrative      Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$4,043.81 23-DEA-697575M Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$5,133.38 20-DEA-663743 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$8,856.33 20-DEA-664464 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$8,665.31 20-DEA-666471 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$6,688.50 20-DEA-662693 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$5,969.44 21-DEA-673749 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$25,467.50 22-DEA-689444 Administrative      Defendant1 Administrative      Arrested

$5,655.00 21-DEA-674525M Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,574.98 20-DEA-666481 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,218.99 22-DEA-691286 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure    (Narcotics Proceeds & Narcotics)Administrative Seizure

$8,285.00 22-DEA-687652 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

Administrative      Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure
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$7,304.00 21-DEA-679754 Administrative      

No name listed/Search warrant 
issued in Arlington on 06/10/21. 
Currency seized Administrative      Administrative Seizure

$4,865.25 21-DEA-679901 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$4,043.81 22-DEA-686393 Administrative      
FEDEX identified suspicious 
package at airport NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,851.25 21-DEA-681948 Administrative-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure Administrative Seizure

$2,491.57 21-DEA-673751 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,121.25 24-DEA-708008 Administrative      Defendant1
Several arrests (names not listed), drugs, firearms, and 
assets were seized Arrests: Not sure who or outcome

$547.62 23-DEA-699191 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant seized firearm, narcotics and proceeds Arrested

Administrative      Defendant2 Warrant seized firearm, narcotics and proceeds Arrested

$1,226.82 23-DEA-702784 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

Administrative      Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$5,630.62 23-DEA-698069 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$7,892,116.41 20-USP-002506 Criminal            Defendant1 Narcotics Proceeds Arrested

$122,051.67 22-DEA-693024
Administrative  (Narcotics proceeds/Launders 
proceeds through various financial institutions) Defendant2 NONE/Administrative Seizure    Administrative Seizure

$13,338.98 22-DEA-688048 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$6,885.07 20-DEA-664456 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,835.85 20-DEA-667106 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,309.42
21-DEA-681952

Administrative  (Narcotics Proceeds & 
Narcotics) Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure   Administrative Seizure

$1,062.27 21-DEA-680286 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant seized currency and 2 vehicles Administrative Seizure

$99,644.93 21-DEA-679137 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant seized currency and 2 vehicles Administrative Seizure

$1,697.94 23-DEA-699126 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant seized firearm, narcotics and proceeds Arrested

$4,393.94 21-DEA-672937 Criminal            Defendant1
Seized truck, trailer, and search resulted in seizure of 
currency Arrested

$4,159.35 21-DEA-676441 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$3,562.65 23-DEA-697490 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant seized firearm, narcotics and proceeds Arrested

$1,876.87 21-DEA-680230 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant seized currency and 2 vehicles Administrative Seizure

$1,417.26 21-DEA-670200 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$1,125.00 23-USP-001034 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure

$1,770.00 23-USP-000576 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure

$1,950.00 23-USP-000516 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure

$1,800.00 22-USP-001252 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure

$1,443.00 22-USP-001026 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure

$1,290.00 23-USP-000723 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure

$1,104.00 22-USP-001543 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure

$600.00 23-USP-000673 Administrative      
Suspicious parcel/No name or 
address listed Warrant seized currency Administrative Seizure
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$6,474.00 22-DEA-688677 Administrative      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Administrative Seizure

$4,848.01 22-DEA-688936 Civil/Judicial      Defendant1 NONE/Administrative Seizure  Civil/Judicial      

$35,056.12 23-DEA-698666 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant seized firearm, narcotics and proceeds Arrested

$7,458.75 20-DEA-660903 Criminal            Defendant1 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant2 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant3 Criminal            Not Arrested

Criminal            Defendant4 Criminal            Arrested

Criminal            Defendant5 Criminal            Arrest Unknown

$6,841.23 21-DEA-680956 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant at residence/conspiracy to distrbute coccaine Arrested

$1,523.10 24-DEA-708476 Administrative      Defendant1 Warrant at residence/seized firearms, narcotics, vehicle Arrested

Fauquier County Sheriff's Office $65,833.44

$37,294.22
19-DEA-651922 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to distribute Unknown

Plea agreement hearing July, 2020 in Alexandria 
Courtroom

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID schedule 1 and controlled substances Unknown
Plea agreement hearing July, 2020 in Alexandria 
Courtroom

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 PWID schedule 1 and controlled substances Convicted

$12,977.25 19-DEA-651915 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID schedule 1 and controlled substances Convicted

$1,950.00 19-DEA-652417 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID schedule 1 and controlled substances Convicted

$1,411.80 21-DEA-679639 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

$2,388.55 21-DEA-679648 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Distribution of meth Convicted
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Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

$676.60 21-DEA-679668 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

$1,963.99 21-DEA-679658 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy to distribute Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 PWID 500+ grams of meth and 40 grams of fentanyl Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Distribution of meth Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Drug conspiracy Convicted

$4,037.67 23-DEA-697490 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Contributing to Delinquency of Minor Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Gun with Schedule I/II Drug Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess with intent to Manufaction Schedule I/II Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Contributing to Delinquency of Minor Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Possess Gun with Schedule I/II Drug Convicted

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Possess with intent to Manufaction Schedule I/II Nolle Prossed

$2,445.30 22-DEA-696600 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID Schedule I/II Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm with Schedul I/II Drug Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm by Felon Nolle Prossed
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Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm with altered Serial # Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID Schedule I/II Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm with Schedul I/II Drug Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm by Felon Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm with altered Serial # Nolle Prossed

$688.06 22-DEA-699601 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 PWID Schedule I/II Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm with Schedul I/II Drug Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm by Felon Nolle Prossed

Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Possess Firearm with altered Serial # Nolle Prossed

Frederick County Sheriff's Office $55,124.79

$747.00 20-DEA-660981 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown N/A N/A

$1,030.77 20-DEA-668663 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant1 Unknown Unknown

$1,092.00 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant2 Titel 21 Section 846 Unknown

$2,152.22 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant3 Unknown Unknown

$1,584.38 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant4 Unknown Unknown

$975.00 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown Unknown Unknown Arrest of three targets of investigation

$702.00 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant5 Unknown Unknown
Distribution of Narcotics Defendant6 Unknown Unknown

$545.01 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant7 Unknown Unknown

$18,300.00 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant8 18.2-248.1 Convicted
Distribution of Narcotics Defendant9 18.2-248 Convicted

$2,097.52 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown Unknown Unknown

$1,038.38 Stolen Vehicle Defendant10 18.2-186.3 (9) Convicted

$1,154.40 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown Unknown Unknown

$732.09 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant11 18.2-248 (4) Convicted

$19,475.62 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant12 Unknown Unknown

$3,498.40 Distribution of Narcotics Defendant13 Titel 21 Section 841 Unknown

Hampton Police Division $151,171.48

GW-15-0017 Distribute Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-22-0028 Distribute Heroin, Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

17-21-0178 Distribute Marijuana Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-21-0007 Distribute Heroin Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

245D-NF-5572013 Distribute Heroin, Cocaine Defendant1 Distribute Heroin, Cocaine Guilty

245D-NF-5572013 Distribute Heroin, Cocaine Defendant1 Distribute Heroin, Cocaine Guilty

GW-18-0014 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-16-0026 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-21-0007 Distribute Heroin Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-16-0026 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-17-0007 Distribute Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-16-0026 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

R1-18-0188 Conspiracy to Launder Money Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-23-0001 Distribute Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-21-0058 PWID-Marijuana Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-16-0026 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture
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GW-23-0001 Distribute Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-16-0026 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-24-0006 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-16-0026 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-24-0012 PWID-Marijuana Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-16-0026 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-22-0021 PWID-Marijuana Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-21-0035 Distribute LSD Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-21-0058 PWID-Cocaine Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-22-0017 Conspiracy to Launder Money Defendant1 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

GW-22-0017 Conspiracy to Launder Money Defendant2 Administrative Forfeiture Administrative Forfeiture

Hanover County Sheriff's Office $51,966.17

$2,925.00 21-DEA-682404 Bulk US Currency, Airport Defendant1 None N/A

$1,246.44 22-DEA-696193 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Convicted

$2,037.17 20-DEA-662547 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$1,045.98 21-DEA-681693 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Convicted

$531.62 21-DEA-681695 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$703.14 24-DEA-708009 Drug Distribution Defendant1 None N/A

$8,355.55 22-DEA-688459 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$1,372.80 24-DEA-710038 Drug Distribution Defendant1 None N/A  

$4,370.53 19-DEA-651003 Drug Distribution Defendant1 None N/A  

$2,714.40 19-DEA-656542 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$1,588.28 24-DEA-707211 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$2,352.43 22-DEA-689307 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$615.55 24-DEA-708014 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Marijuana Convicted

$6,823.61 21-DEA-672958 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$762.11 22-DEA-689306 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$1,258.04 23-DEA-705873 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$705.20 21-DEA-682980 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$931.12 24-DEA-707208 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$1,113.55 24-DEA-707207 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Schedule I/II Convicted

$10,513.65 24-DEA-712009 Drug Distribution Defendant1 Distribution of Marijuana Convicted

Harrisonburg Police Department $4,953.22

$816.66 21-DEA-674395 PWID Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC 841a Guilty Plea

21-DEA-674395 Possession of Firearm Defendant1 18 USC 922 Guilty Plea

$2,893.35 21-DEA-670462 PWID Meth/Conspiracy Defendant1 21 USC 841a/846 Guilty Plea

$1,243.21 20-DEA-667598 PWID Meth/Conspiracy Defendant1 21 USC 841a/846 Guilty Plea

20-DEA-667598 PWID Meth/Conspiracy Defendant2 21 USC 841a/846 Guilty Plea

Henrico County Police Division $139,360.72

$4,370.53 GZ-16-0050 SW Defendant1 None N/A

GZ-16-0050 SW Defendant2 None N/A

$4,524.00 GZ-19-0044 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

GZ-19-0044 SW/Arrest Defendant2 PWID Guilty
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$4,074.33 GZ-20-0025 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$705.20 GZ-20-0047 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$5,379.12 GZ-21-0015 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$6,823.61 GZ-21-0019 SW/Arrest Defendant1 Distribution Guilty

$697.32 GZ-21-0022 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$2,263.95 GZ-21-0025 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$2,785.18 GZ-21-0055 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$789.75 GZ-21-0070 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Wanted

$1,591.20 GZ-21-0070 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Wanted

$4,387.50 GZ-21-0078 Traffic Stop/Seizure Defendant1 None N/A

$1,258.04 GZ-22-0001 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$1,246.44 GZ-22-0001 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$1,113.55 GZ-22-0070 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$931.12 GZ-22-0070 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$1,372.80 GZ-23-0008 SW/Seizure Defendant1 None N/A

$2,109.42 GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant2 PWID Guilty

$1,289.10 GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant2 PWID Guilty

$84,109.21 GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant1 Transportation Guilty

$1,588.28 GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$989.87 GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$1,846.66 GZ-23-0012 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$762.11 GZ-66-0010 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

$2,352.43 GZ-66-0010 SW/Arrest Defendant1 PWID Guilty

Henry County Sheriff's Office $3,059.25

$842.40 20-DEA-662330 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Money Laundering Conviction

$2,216.85 19-DEA-649816 Distribution of Illegal Narcotics Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Conviction

Hopewell Police Department $9,453.45

GZ-21-0015 Task Force Operation Defendant1 18.2-248 x 2 Conviction

GZ-20-0025 Task Force Operation Defendant1 18.2-248 Conviction

James City County Police Department
$6,189.28

245D-NF-5572013 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Former detective assigned to this case is no longer 
with our agency. Requested information unavailable.

Lee County Sheriff's Office $4,989.84

$4,141.14 19ATF026491 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown

$848.70 22ATF015631 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown

Loudoun County Sheriff's Office $633,143.75 
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-21-0026 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 PWID Cocaine/Fentanyl Convicted
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GD-22-0065 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
AD-20-0020 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-20-0070 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
G18-0122 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-22-0068 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
R1-20-0001 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-22-0018 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-23-0022 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 PWID Cocaine/Fentanyl Convicted
K2-20-0008 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
AD-20-0020 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted
GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted

GD-17-0030 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Narcotics Convicted

GD-23-0022 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 PWID Cocaine/Fentanyl Convicted

Lynchburg Police Department $81,183.66

$1,150.40 KR-22-0004 State Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant1 18 USC 924 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant2 21 USC 841 Guilty

$3,417.86 KR-19-0022 Federal Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 841 Guilty

Federal Search Warrant Defendant2 No Charges N/A

$842.40 C3-18-0014 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

$1,103.14 KR-22-0044 State Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant2 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant2 18 USC 924 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant3 No Charges N/A

8012 KR-22-0021 State Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 841 and 846 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant1 18 USC 922 and 924 Guilty

$45,814.90 KR-19-0006 State Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant1 18 USC 922 and 924 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant1 21 USC 846 and 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant2 No Charges N/A

$6,100.00 KR-19-0022 Traffic Stop with K-9 Defendant1 21 USC 846 and 841 Guilty

Traffic Stop with K-9 Defendant2 21 USC 846 and 841 Guilty

Traffic Stop with K-9 Defendant2 21 USC 841 Guilty

Traffic Stop with K-9 Defendant2 21 USC 841 Guilty

$3,760.38 State Search Warrant Defendant3 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant3 21 USC 841 Guilty

State Search Warrant Defendant3 21 USC 841 Guilty

$2,757.10 Federal Search Warrant Defendant4 21 USC 841 Guilty

Federal Search Warrant Defendant4 21 USC 841 and 846 Guilty

$2,421.90 23-DEA-703568 Traffic Stop with K-9 Defendant1 21 USC 846 and 841 Plea Agreement
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Traffic Stop with K-9 Defendant1 18 USC 924 Plea Agreement

$4,278.46 20-ATF-014874 Federal Search Warrant Defendant1 Federal Distribution Plea Agreement

Federal Search Warrant Defendant1
Possession of Firearm in Furtherance of Drug 
Trafficking Plea Agreement

$1,525.02 20-ATF-014875 Federal Search Warrant Defendant1 Federal Distribution Plea Agreement

Federal Search Warrant Defendant1
Possession of Firearm in Furtherance of Drug 
Trafficking Plea Agreement

Manassas Police Department $1,830.67

$671.92 18-ATF-033766 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Controlled Substance Guilty

$1,158.75
23-DEA-697428 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute 40 Gram or More of Fentanyl Guilty

23-DEA-697428 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute 40 Gram or More of Fentanyl Guilty

Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority 
Police Department $727,414.11 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Administrative

Montgomery County Sheriff's Office $10,493.62

$2,216.85 19-DEA-649816 Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 853(a) & (p) Found Guilty by the Grand Jury
Also associated with the case is Quentin Lowell 
Horsely, but he is not who the asset was seized from.

19-DEA-649816 Information Not Provided Defendant1 18 USC (d) & 922 (g) Found Guilty by the Grand Jury

19-DEA-649816 Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 841(a)(1), (b)(1)(A), (B), & © Found Guilty by the Grand Jury

19-DEA-649816 Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 846 Found Guilty by the Grand Jury

$8,276.77 23-DEA-696502 Information Not Provided Defendant1
21 USC 881 (this is an administrative forfeiture so the 
charges aren't quite the same) Information Not Provided

I cannot find any court paperwork besided the 
Declaration of Admin Forfeiture

Newport News Police Department $241,512.92

$72,364.75 20-FBI-004034 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy Distribution Narcotics Guilty Plea

$914.74 23-DEA-705577 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

$66,894.83 20-FBI-004032 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy Distribution Narcotics Guilty Plea

$579.15 21-DEA-678847 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

$747.71 22-DEA-693903 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Not Charged Not Charged

$522.60 22-DEA-688841 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

$2,611.47 22-DEA-689935 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

$1,032.67 21-DEA-680611 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

Information Not Provided Defendant2 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

$4,973.74 22-DEA-689760 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

$8,691.52 20-DEA-661726 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

$537.13 22-DEA-689626 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

$19,257.61 19-DEA-649907 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy to Launder Money Not Charged

$3,059.06 23-DEA-705546 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted

$2,002.51 21-DEA-683324 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Not Charged Not Charged

$938.27 22-DEA-688558 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

$7,870.71 22-DEA-688560 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

$1,482.00 22-DEA-689754 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Fentanyl Dismissed

$12,720.27 23-DEA-705542 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Narcotics Convicted
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$3,404.20 24-DEA-709090 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Not Charged Not Charged

$6,441.09 24-DEA-709145 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Marijuana Not Charged

$3,038.79 22-DEA-688778 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

$13,893.97 22-DEA-693954 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

$634.10 21-DEA-681001 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID LSD Convicted

$1,231.42 22-DEA-685743 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Fentanyl Dismissed

$1,737.53 22-DEA-693634 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Marijuana Convicted

$3,931.08 22-DEA-694400 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted

Newport News Sheriff's Office $109,866.03

$640.72 17-21-0178 Information Not Provided Defendant1 No Charges or Pending Information Not Provided

Information Not Provided Defendant2 No Charges or Pending Information Not Provided

$914.74 GW-23-0002 Information Not Provided Defendant1 No Charges or Pending Not Charged

$579.15 GW-21-0007 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Fentanyl Convicted

$522.60 GW-18-0014 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy with intent to Distribute Convicted

$2,611.47 GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy with intent to Distribute Heroin Convicted

$1,032.67 GW-21-0007 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Fentanyl Convicted

Information Not Provided Defendant2 Distribution of Fentanyl Convicted

$4,973.74 GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Convicted

$8,691.52 GW-17-0007 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Possession with Intent Cocaine Convicted

$537.13 GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Possession with Intent Heroin Convicted

$19,257.61 R1-18-0188 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Pending

$3,059.06 GW-23-0001 Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 846 Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to DistributeConvicted

Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 846 Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Convicted

Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 841 Possession with intent to Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and FentanylConvicted

Information Not Provided Defendant1 18 USC 924(c)(1)(A) Possession of a Firearm Furtherance of Drug TraffickingConvicted

$938.27 GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

$7,739.22 GW-18-0032 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Dismissed

$7,870.71 GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

Information Not Provided Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

$1,482.00 GW-15-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Dismissed

$12,700.73 GW-23-0001 Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 846 Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to DistributeConvicted

Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 846 Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Convicted

Information Not Provided Defendant1 21 USC 841 Possession with intent to Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and FentanylConvicted

Information Not Provided Defendant1 18 USC 924(c)(1)(A) Possession of a Firearm Furtherance of Drug TraffickingConvicted

$6,441.09 GW-24-0012 Information Not Provided Defendant1 No Charges Administrative Seizure N/A

$2,002.51 GW-21-0058 Information Not Provided Defendant1 No Charges Administrative Seizure N/A

$3,404.20 GW-24-0006 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Dismissed

$634.10 GW-21-0035 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID LSD Convicted

$1,231.42 GW-21-0058 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Dismissed

$3,038.79 GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Heroin Convicted

$1,737.53 GW-22-0021 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Marijuana Convicted

$13,893.97 GW-22-0017 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Conspiracy to Money Lauder Distribute Cocaine Charges/Current Fugitive

$3,931.08 GW-22-0017 Information Not Provided Defendant1 PWID Cocaine Convicted
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Norfolk Police Department $32,682.48

GW-16-0026 Unable to Locate Defendant1 Unable to Locate Unable to Locate

2451-NF-3064716 Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute Defendant1 846 Convicted 
Distribute 5 kilograms or more of Cocaine & 
1000 grams or more of Heroin Defendant1 841(a) & 841 (b)(1)(A) Convicted 

GW-21-0007 Distribution of 40 frams or more of Fentanyl Defendant1 21 USC 841 (a)(1) and (b)(1)(B)(vi) Convicted 

GW-16-0026
Possession w/Intent  to Distribute Cocaine, 
Heroin & Fentanyl Defendant1 21 USC 841 (a)(1) & 841 (b) (1) (c) Convicted 

GW-22-0028 N/A Defendant1 Never Charged N/A

GW-16-0026

Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute 
1000 grams or more of Heroin; 400 grams or 
more of Fentanyl; 5 kilograms or more of 
Cocaine Defendant1 21 USC 846, 841 (a)(1), 841(b)(1)(A) Convicted

GW-19-0037
Conspiracy to Distribute & Possess w/Intent to 
Distrobute Cocaine Defendant1 21 USC 846, 841 (a)(1) & 841 (b)(1)(B) Convicted
Conspiracy to Distribute & Possess w/Intent to 
Distrobute Cocaine Defendant2 21 USC 846, 841 (a)(1) & 841 (b)(1)(B) Convicted
Conspiracy to Distribute & Possess w/Intent to 
Distrobute Cocaine Defendant3 21 USC 846, 841 (a)(1) & 841 (b)(1)(B) Convicted

GW-21-0007 Distribution of 40 grams or more of Fentanyl Defendant1 21 USC 841 (a)(1) and (b)(1)(B)(vi) Convicted 

GW-16-0026

Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute 100 
grams or more of a mixture containing Heroin & 
500 grams or more of Cocaine Defendant1 21 USC 841 (a) (1) & 841 (b) (1)(c) Convicted 

GW-22-0020
Possession w/Intent to Distribute Controlled 
Substances Defendant1 T.21:841 (a)(1) Convicted 

GW-17-0007 Possession w/Intent to Distribute Cocaine Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted 

GW-20-0029

Drug Trafficking Conspiracy; Distribution & 
Possession w/Intent to istribute Controlled 
Substances; Travel Act Conspiracy; Criminal 
Forfeiture Defendant1

21 USC 846; 21 USC 841 (a)(1); 18 USC 371; 18 USC 
924(d) & 981 (a)(1)(c)21 UC 853 Convicted 

GW-16-0026
Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute 
Heroin Defendant1 21 USC 846 Convicted

GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided Indicted in New York 

GW-19-0043
Conspiracy to distribute & possess w/intent to 
distribute methamphetamine & cocaine Defendant1 21 USC 846 and 841 (a)(1) and (b)(1)(A) Convicted

GW-22-0031 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

GW-23-0001 Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute & Distribute Cocaine Defendant1
21 USC 846, 21 USC 841, 18 USC 924(c)(1)(A), 18 
USC 924, 982(a)(1); 22USC 853; 28 USC 2461 Convicted

Pending Pending Defendant1 Pending Pending 

GW-21-0058 Distribution of Marijuana Defendant1 N/A N/A Charges Nolle-prossed by Hampton CWAO 

GW-16-0026
Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute & 
Distribution of Cocaine, Heroin & Fentanyl Defendant1 2 USC 846, 841 (a) (1), 841 (b) (1)(A) & 841 (b) (1) (c) Convicted

GW-22-0018 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

GW-23-0001

Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute & 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin & Fentanyl; 
Possession w/Intent to Distribute & Distribute 
Cocaine, Heroin & Fentnayl; Possession of a 
Firearm in Furtheranceof Drug Trafficking; 
Forfeiture Allegation Information Not Provided

21 USC 846; 21 USC 841; 18 USC 924(c)(1)(A); 18 
USC, 924(d), 982(a)(1); 21USC 853; 28 USC 2461 Convicted 
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GW-24-0012 NO CHARGES Defendant1 NO CHARGES NO CHARGES 

GW-16-0026
Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute & 
Distribution of Cocaine, Heroin & Fentanyl Defendant1 2 USC 846, 841 (a) (1), 841 (b) (1)(A) & 841 (b) (1) (c) Convicted 

GW-16-0026 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

GW-21-0035 N/A Defendant1 N/A NOT Charges Money was forfeited to the Government 

GW-22-0021 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Information Not Provided Information Not Provided

GW-16-0026

Conspiracy to Possess w/Intent to Distribute 
1000 grams or more of Heroin; 400 grams or 
more of Fentanyl; 5 kilograms or more of 
Cocaine Defendant1 21 USC 846, 841 (a)(1), 841(b)(1)(A) Convicted 

GW-22-0017
Conspiracy to Manufacture, Distribute & Possess 
w/Intent to Manufacture & Distribute Cocaine Defendant1 T.21:846; T.21:841(a)(1); (b)(1)(B)(ii) Pending 

GW-22-0017 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted 

Norton Police Department $5,120.40

22-2686 Distribution of a Controlled Substance Defendant1 Distribution of a Controlled Substance 21 USC 846 Guilty Plea Pre-Agreed Upon Amount for Forfeiture

768010-19-0010 Distribution of a Controlled Substance Defendant1 Distribution of a Controlled Substance 21 USC 846 Guilty Plea Pre-Agreed Upon Amount for Forfeiture

Orange County Sheriff's Office $12,831.39

$516.36 GD-18-0051 Distribution of Crack Cocaine Unknown Unknown Unknown
$1,065.87 Distribution of Crack Cocaine Unknown Unknown Unknown
$1,674.86 Distribution of Crack Cocaine Unknown Unknown Unknown
$1,411.80 GD-20-0065 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown Unknown Unknown
$2,388.55 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown Unknown Unknown

$676.60 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown Unknown Unknown
$1,963.99 Distribution of Narcotics Unknown Unknown Unknown
$2,445.30 BW-22-0008 PWID (Fentanyl) Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute and PWID (Fentanyl) Convicted

PWID (Fentanyl) Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute and PWID (Fentanyl) Convicted
$688.06 BW-22-0008 PWID (Fentanyl) Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute and PWID (Fentanyl) Convicted

PWID (Fentanyl) Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute and PWID (Fentanyl) Convicted

Pittsylvania County Sheriff's Office $2,216.85

19-DEA-649816 Drug Trafficking Defendant1 Not Charged N/A

Drug Trafficking Defendant2 21 USC 846 Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant2 21 USC 841 (a)(1) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant2 21 USC 841 (b)(1)(A),(B) & (c) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant2 21 USC 853 (a) & (p) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant2 18 USC 922 (g) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant2 18 USC 924 (c) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant3 21 USC 846 Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant3 21 USC 841 (a)(1) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant3 21 USC 841 (b)(1)(A),(B) & (c) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant3 21 USC 853 (a) & (p) Guilty

Drug Trafficking Defendant3 18 USC 922 (g) Guilty
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Prince George County Police Department $9,453.45

$4,074.33 GZ-20-0025 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Distribution of Cocaine Convicted

$5,379.12 GZ-21-0015 Information Not Provided Defendant1 Possession With Intent to Distribute Convicted

Prince William County Police Department $695,184.58
$6,069.38 20-DEA-666500 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A
$3,527.55 22-DEA-690646 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,723.17 22-DEA-690672 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,497.40 20-DEA-663638 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,016.77 21-DEA-671354 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$8,699.44 21-DEA-681951 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$8,193.66 22-DEA-687669 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,386.14 23-DEA-697890 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,240.20 20-DEA-663158 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$8,942.31 22-DEA-686002 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$5,835.76 22-DEA-686003 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$45,674.07 21-DEA-683234 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,034.69 22-DEA-684037 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,173.41 22-DEA-687498 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$15,395.37 22-DEA-687684 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,368.00 19-DEA-656140 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$31,030.01 20-DEA-663445 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,723.95 20-DEA-663780 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$7,605.00 22-DEA-686032 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,240.00 22-DEA-686033 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$23,113.28 22-DEA-687679 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$10,240.42 22-DEA-688601 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$14,934.71 22-DEA-688992 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,846.65 22-DEA-689041 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,571.66 22-DEA-690650 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,518.27 22-DEA-690652 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,281.85 22-DEA-690654 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$9,104.06 22-DEA-692452 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$5,664.75 22-DEA-695697 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,834.05 23-DEA-698463 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,898.67 23-DEA-699967 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$690.98 18-FBI-001497 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Marijuana Guilty

$1,785.56 20-DEA-667041 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$12,832.56 20-DEA-662409 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$10,923.59 20-DEA-667915 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,802.03 21-DEA-673091 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,213.88 22-DEA-687672 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,544.75 22-DEA-688685 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,739.44 23-DEA-699968 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,515.00 22-USP-001599 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A
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$525.00 23-USP-001074 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$671.92 18-ATF-033766 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Controlled Substance Guilty

$974.65 20-DEA-663044 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,627.26 20-DEA-663386 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,426.26 20-DEA-663446 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,198.56 20-DEA-669095 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,061.28 20-DEA-669096 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,488.44 21-DEA-670947 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$674.38 21-DEA-670949 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$10,192.50 21-DEA-678590 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$10,111.38 22-DEA-695153 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,271.69 21-DEA-673749 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$5,655.00 21-DEA-674525 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$11,988.37 20-DEA-656761 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,677.11 20-DEA-660908 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,256.79 20-DEA-663646 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$5,528.25 20-DEA-663743 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,583.75 20-DEA-663781 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$9,304.76 20-DEA-664464 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$9,104.06 20-DEA-666471 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,849.98 20-DEA-666481 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$886.13 20-DEA-666501 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,122.26 20-DEA-667040 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,692.68 21-DEA-671021 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,248.56 23-DEA-697575 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,688.50 20-DEA-662693 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,387.78 20-DEA-664304 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,046.25 21-DEA-681948 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$17,547.08 21-DEA-683231 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$5,801.25 23-DEA-698069 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,617.72 21-DEA-673751 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,865.25 21-DEA-679901 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$6,083.71 21-DEA-682986 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,248.56 22-DEA-686393 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$8,704.50 22-DEA-687652 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$7,313.96 22-DEA-691286 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$564.21 23-DEA-699191 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,226.82 23-DEA-702784 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,030.06 20-DEA-667106 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,369.95 21-DEA-676441 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,119.22 21-DEA-678173 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$104,690.24 21-DEA-679137 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,971.90 21-DEA-680230 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,375.72 21-DEA-681952 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$13,338.98 22-DEA-688048 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$7,233.68 20-DEA-664456 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A
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$1,489.02 21-DEA-670200 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,062.27 21-DEA-680286 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$4,750.20 23-DEA-697490 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,697.94 23-DEA-699126 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,714.44 20-ATF-022500 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Controlled Substance Guilty

$9,711.00 22-DEA-694847 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,384.54 20-ATF-022499 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Controlled Substance Guilty

$686.04 21-ATF-036766 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Controlled Substance Guilty

$6,474.00 22-DEA-688677 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$5,151.01 22-DEA-688936 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$3,229.20 22-DEA-692793 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

$35,056.12 23-DEA-698666 Probable Cause-Narcotics Proceeds Defendant1 N/A N/A

Richmond Police Department $196,790.72

$2,107.56 21-DEA-676634 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$1,246.44 22-DEA-696193 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$2,925.00 21-DEA-682402 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$855.66 23-DEA-698965 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$789.75 22-DEA-684632 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Fugitive

$1,591.20 22-DEA-684634 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Fugitive

$4,212.00 23-DEA-698966 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$1,119.30 23-DEA-700855 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$2,037.17 20-DEA-662547 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$2,440.62 21-DEA-681693 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$1,240.44 21-DEA-681695 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$2,263.95 22-DEA-687890 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$1,950.00 23-DEA-700849 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$945.36 23-DEA-701186 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$776.10 23-DEA-700846 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$8,606.60 21-DEA-671304 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$8,355.55 22-DEA-688459 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$1,474.59 23-DEA-699695 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$2,184.00 23-DEA-700856 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$779.22 23-DEA-700857 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Trial Sept 2025

$1,406.28 24-DEA-708009 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$1,372.80 24-DEA-710038 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$2,428.07 19-DEA-651003 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$2,714.40 19-DEA-656542 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$1,588.28 24-DEA-707211 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$859.40 24-DEA-708010 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$659.92 24-DEA-708012 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$752.70 24-DEA-709319 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$552.24 24-DEA-709320 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$3,809.13 24-DEA-709420 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$4,704.86 22-DEA-689307 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$27,738.75 24-DEA-707571 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty
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$827.58 24-DEA-707695 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$1,354.08 24-DEA-707697 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$1,231.11 24-DEA-708014 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$530.01 24-DEA-709317 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$3,072.81 24-DEA-709322 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$18,941.52 24-DEA-709421 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$3,032.72 21-DEA-672958 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$3,666.00 21-DEA-679995 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$1,524.22 22-DEA-689306 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

$1,258.04 23-DEA-705873 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$12,858.30 24-DEA-711106 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$1,418.43 21-DEA-679991 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Not Guilty

$705.20 21-DEA-682980 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$1,770.99 23-DEA-700844 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Trial Sept 2025

$931.12 24-DEA-707208 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$4,013.10 21-DEA-679992 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$1,113.55 24-DEA-707207 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation No Indictment

$42,054.60 24-DEA-712009 Narcotics Investigation Defendant1 Narcotic Violation Guilty

Roanoke City Police Department $23,221.36

$998.40 KR-19-0026
Asset was found in defendant's vehicle with the 
drugs. Defendant1

21 USC 841 (a)(1) (intent to distribute a schedule II 
controlled substance) Found guilty by grand jury

$501.15 KR-20-0027
Asset was found in defendant's hotel room with 
the drugs. Defendant1

21 USC (a)(1) (intent to distribute Schedule II 
Controlled substances Found guilty by grand jury

Asset was found in defendant's hotel room with 
the drugs. Defendant1 18 USC 2 Found guilty by grand jury

$6,844.79 KR-17-0005

Asset was found in defendant's vehicle with the 
drugs and admitted to the asset being proceeds 
from distributing drugs. Defendant1 21 USC 846 Defendant pled guilty
Asset was found in defendant's vehicle with the 
drugs and admitted to the asset being proceeds 
from distributing drugs. Defendant1 21 USC 841 Defendant pled guilty

$1,114.43 768045-20-0078 Criminal Defendant1

21 USC 841 (a)(1), (b)(1)(C), and (b)(1)(A) (conspiring 
and intent to distribute schedule I and II controlled 
substances) Found guilty by grand jury

Criminal Defendant1
18 USC 924 (c) (possession of firearm in furtherance of 
drug trafficking) Found guilty by grand jury

Criminal Defendant1 18 USC 922 (g)(1) (possession of firearm by a felon) Found guilty by grand jury

$2,891.65 768045-20-0078 Criminal Defendant1
21 USC 841 (a)(1), (b)(1)(C), and (b)(1)(A) (conspiring 
and intent to distribute schedule I controlled substances) Found guilty by grand jury

$551.57 KR-22-0004

Asset was found in home of the defendants who 
admited it was associated with the drugs also 
found. Defendant1

21 USC 841 (a)(1) (intent to distribute schedule II 
controlled substance) Found guilty by grand jury

Asset was found in home of the defendants who 
admited it was associated with the drugs also 
found. Defendant1

18 USC 924 (c) (use of firearm in furtherance of drug 
trafficking) Found guilty by grand jury
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Asset was found in home of the defendants who 
admited it was associated with the drugs also 
found. Defendant1

18 USC 922 (g)(1) (possession of firearm as a convicted 
felon) Found guilty by grand jury

Information Not Provided Defendant2
21 USC 841 (a)(1) (intent to distribute schedule II 
controlled substance) Found guilty by grand jury

Information Not Provided Defendant2
18 USC 924 (c) (use of firearm in furtherance in drug 
trafficking) Found guilty by grand jury

$8,276.77 KR-21-0013
Asset found in the vehicle after a K9 alerted 
during a traffic stop. Defendant1

21 USC 881 (This is an administrative forfeiture so it 
might not result in criminal charges.)

I cannot find any court paperwork 
beyond the Declaration of 
Administrative Forfeiture and 
looking at that it seems like no one 
ever came to make a claim for the 
Asset.

$2,042.60 768045-19-0095 Information Not Provided Defendant1

21 USC 841 (a)(1), (b)(1), (b)(1)(A), (b)(1)(B), and 
(b)(1)(C) (conspiring and intent to distribute schedule I 
and II controlled substances) Found guilty by grand jury

Roanoke County Police Department $6,310.75

ATF Case # 768045-20-0078Distribution Narcotics Defendant1
21 USC 846 Conspire to Distribute 1000g or more of 
Heroin Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant2
21 USC 846 Conspire to Distribute 100g or more of 
Heroin Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant2 21 USC 841 PWID 100g or more of Heroin Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant2
18 USC 924(c) Possession of Firearm in Furtherance of 
Drug Trafficking Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant3 21 USC 841 PWID 100g or more of Heroin Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant3 18 USC 922(g) Felon in Possession of Firearm Guilty Plea

DEA Case # KR-19-0026 Distribution Narcotics Defendant1 21 USC 841 PWID Methamphetamine Guilty Plea

DEA Case # KR-22-0004 Distribution Narcotics Defendant1 21 USC 841 PWID Methamphetamine Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant1
18 USC 924(c) Possession of Firearm in Furtherance of 
Drug Trafficking Guilty Plea

DEA Case # KE-19-0006 Distribution Narcotics Defendant1
18 USC 924(c) Possession of Firearm in Furtherance of 
Drug Trafficking Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant1
21 USC 846 Conspire to Distribute 500g or more of 
Cocaine Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant1
21 USC 846 Conspire to Distribute 100g or more of 
Heroin Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant1
21 USC 846 Conspire to Distribute 100g or more of 
Heroin Guilty Plea

DEA Case # KR-20-0015 Distribution Narcotics Defendant1 21 USC 841 PWID Fentanyl Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant1
18 USC 924(c) Possession of Firearm in Furtherance of 
Drug Trafficking Guilty Plea

Distribution Narcotics Defendant1 18 USC 1513 Retaliating Against a Witness, Victim, or an InformantGuilty Plea

Russell County Sheriff's Office $45,785.48

$32,000.00 24-DOJ-000003 Financial Fraud of US Government Defendant1 18 USC 1001 Plea

$693.03 22-DEA-690452 Drug Posession With Intent to Sell Defendant1 18.2-248(c) Plea

$1,776.45 21-DEA-681683 Meth MIX Distribute Defendant1 18.2-248.3(A) Plea

$7,544.00 202110-0333 Fraud in Connection with Emergency Benefits Defendant1 18 USC 1040A Plea

$3,772.00 202203-1344 Fraud in Connection with Emergency Benefits Defendant1 18 USC 1040A Plea
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Shenandoah County Sheriff's Office $3,477.18

$1,030.77 20-DEA-657817 Narcotics Defendant1 No Charges No Convictions

$747.00 20-DEA-666062 Narcotics Defendant1 No Charges No Convictions

Narcotics Defendant2 No Charges No Convictions

$545.01 20-DEA-659772 Narcotics Defendant1 No Charges No Convictions

$1,154.40 20-DEA-662238 Narcotics Defendant1 No Charges No Convictions

Narcotics Defendant2 Conspiracy Cocaine Dismissed

Narcotics Defendant2 Distribution of Cocaine Dismissed

Narcotics Defendant3 Conspiracy Cocaine Convicted

Suffolk Police Department $120,315.45

$640.72 21-DEA-682049 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$916.00 23-DEA-705577 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Pending

$579.15 21-DEA678847 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$2,611.47 22-DEA-689935 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$693.23 19-DEA-655475 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$1,032.67 21-DEA-680611 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$4,973.74 22-DEA-689760 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$8,691.52 20-DEA-661726 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$537.13 22-DEA-689626 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$38,515.23 19-DEA-649907 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$3,059.06 23-DEA-705546 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$2,002.51 21-DEA-663324 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Pending

$7,856.95 22-DEA-688560 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$12,700.73 23-DEA-705542 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$6,441.09 24-DEA-709090 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Pending

$938.27 22-DEA-688558 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$3,399.52 24-DEA-709090 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Not Convicted

$1,484.60 22-DEA-685754 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Pending

$3,038.79 22-DEA-688778 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$1,737.53 22-DEA-693634 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$634.10 21-DEA-681001 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$13,893.97 22-DEA-693954 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

$3,937.47 22-DEA-694400 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Information Not Provided Convicted

Tazewell County Sheriff's Office $15,941.22 21-ATF035371 Unknown Unknown Unknown

LEA called ATF and Federal Task 
Force and was unable to get any 
information on the case.

Vienna Police Department $24,735.75
20-DEA-667398 Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy Convicted

Narcotics Defendant1 Money Laundering Convicted

20-DEA-667398 Narcotics Defendant1 Conspiracy Convicted

Virginia Beach Police Department $136,246.07

$6,214.13 24F01182 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Marijuana-Poss/Sell/Distribute >5 lbs. Conviction
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21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession of Firearm while Possessing with Intent Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute 5+ lbs Marijuana Conviction

914.74 24F01188 21 USC §853 Defendant1 18.2-248 Manuf/Distib Schl I/II 2nd Off Conviction

$579.15 22F01156 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Distribution of Fentanyl Conviction

702 22F01163*10 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possession with Intent to Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, 
and Fentanyl Conviction

2611.47 22F00163*14 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspriracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute 
Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possession with Intent to Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, 
and Fentanyl Conviction

693.23 20F01137 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Information Not Provided Conviction

$1,032.67 22F01157 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Distribution of Fentanyl Conviction

$4,973.74 22F01163*7 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Use of a Communication Facility in Furtherance of Drug 
Trafficking Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Use of a Communication Facility in Furtherance of Drug 
Trafficking Conviction

$571.66 24F01189 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession with Intent to Distribute Methamphetamine Conviction

$11,588.69 20F01138 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession with Intent to Distribute Cocaine Conviction

$672.19 21F01141 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Drug Trafficking Conspiracy Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1 Drug Trafficking Conspiracy Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute 
Controlled Substances Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute 
Controlled Substances Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute 
Methamphetamine Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute 
Controlled Substances Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1 Travel Act Conspiracy Conviction

$537.13 22F01163*10 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Conviction

$38,515.23 19F01127 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute 
Controlled Substances Unknown

Unable for Federal Court to locate case per Federal 
Court Clerk

$763.05 21F01148 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession with Intent to Distribute Methamphetamine Conviction

$3,556.80 21F01144 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possess with Intent to Distribute Schedule III Controlled 
Substances Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possess with Intent to Distribute Schedule II Controlled 
Substances Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1 Felon in Possession of Firearems and Ammunition Conviction

$3,059.06 24F01188 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine Conviction

$2,002.51 25F01222 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute 
Controlled Substances Unknown Not in System

$938.27 22F01163 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possession with Intent to Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, 
and Fentanyl Conviction
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21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute 100 
grams or more of a mixture containing Heroin Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possession with Intent to Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, 
and Fentanyl Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possession of Firearm in Furtherance of Drug 
Trafficking Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possession with Intent to Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, 
and Fentanyl Conviction

$7,856.95 22F01163*5 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Information Not Provided

$1,584.60 22F01163*6 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Dismissed

Defendant1 Maintaining a Drug Involved Premises Dismissed

Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Dismissed

Defendant1 Maintaining a Drug Involved Premises Dismissed

$12,700.73 24F01184 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine Conviction

$1,181.47 24F01198 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Marijuana-Poss/Sell/Distribute >5 lbs. Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession of Firearm while Possessing with Intent Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute 5+ lbs Marijuana Conviction

$6,441.09 25F01201 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possess, Use, and Carry Firearm in Furtherance of and 
During a Drug Trafficking Crime Conviction Not in System

$3,399.52 25F01202 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Information Not Provided Unknown Unable to Locate in PACER

$13,893.97 23F01168 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Information Not Provided Unknown Unable to Locate in PACER

$1,751.66 23F01175 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession of Marijuana with Intent to Distribute Conviction

21 USC §853 Defendant1
Possess, Use, and Carry Firearm in Furtherance of and 
During a Drug Trafficking Crime Conviction

$534.10 22F01158 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession and Distributon of LSD and Conspiracy Unknown

$3,038.79 22F01163*2 21 USC §853 Defendant1
Conspiracy to Possess with Intent to Distribute and 
Distribute Cocaine, Heroin, and Fentanyl Conviction

$3,937.47 23F01169 21 USC §853 Defendant1 Possession with Intent to Distribute Cocaine Conviction

Virginia State Police $626,660.42
14-85-05-1112 (19-DEA-
655475) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty
14-85-05-1112 (19-DEA-
655475) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
14-85-05-1112 (20-DEA-
661726) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty
14-85-05-1112 (20-DEA-
661726) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty

15-9902 (20-FBI-004034) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty

15-9902 (20-FBI-004034) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty

15-9902 (20-FBI-004032) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty

15-9902 (20-FBI-004032) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
15-14595 (13-DEA-
585644) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
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16-25777 (22-DEA-
689824) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 None filed N/A
16-25777 (22-DEA-
689935) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty
16-25777 (22-DEA-
689935) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
16-25777 (22-DEA-
689760) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty
16-25777 (22-DEA-
689626) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 846 Guilty
16-25777 (22-DEA-
688558) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 846 Guilty
16-25777 (22-DEA-
689754) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Nolle prosse
16-25777 (22-DEA-
688560) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 None filed N/A
16-25777 (22-DEA-
688778) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty
16-25777 (22-DEA-
688778) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
16-25777 (19-DEA-
649907) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty
16-25777 (19-DEA-
649907) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty

17-10749 (18-ATF-032024) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

17-10749 (18-ATF-032024) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse
17-17348 (20-FDA-
000137) Prescription Fraud Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 669 Guilty
17-17348 (20-FDA-
000137) Prescription Fraud Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 1001 Guilty
17-17348 (20-FDA-
000137) Prescription Fraud Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 669 Guilty
18-17163 (20-DEA-
662330) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure
18-22310 (19-DEA-
647527) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
18-22310 (19-DEA-
647527) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
18-22850 (20-DEA-
662330) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
18-22850 (20-DEA-
662330) Distribution Sch I Defendant1

18 U.S. Code § 1957
Guilty

18-30378 (19-DEA-
647524) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty
18-30378 (19-DEA-
647524) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty

19-8699 (19-DEA-651003) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Guilty

19-8699 (19-DEA-651003) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty

19-8699 (19-DEA-651003) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Guilty

19-8699 (19-DEA-651003) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty
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19-8699 (19-DEA-651003) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-514 Guilty
19-12291 (19-DEA-
655775) PWID Sch II Defendant1  21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
19-12291 (19-DEA-
655775) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code §(b)(1)(A) Guilty

20-1306 (20-DEA-659772) PWID Sch II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

20-1306 (20-DEA-659772) PWID Sch II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse

20-1306 (20-DEA-659772) PWID Sch II Defendant1 18.2-308.2:01 Nolle prosse

20-2511 (20-DEA-662547) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty

20-2511 (20-DEA-662547) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty
20-14259 (20-DEA-
666062) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4(B) Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 2 Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-308.4(B) Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
20-15086 (21-DEA-
670342) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty
20-15859 (20-DEA-
667598) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 Nolle prosse
20-15859 (20-DEA-
667598) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-250 Nolle prosse
20-15859 (20-DEA-
667598) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C)(4) Nolle prosse
20-15859 (20-DEA-
667598) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-250(A)(a) Nolle prosse
20-21282 (21-DEA-
670462) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
20-21282 (21-DEA-
670462) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a) Guilty
20-23095 (21-DEA-
671304) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A

20-7862 (22-DEA-688677) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty

20-7862 (22-DEA-688677) Distribution Sch I Defendant2 None filed N/A

21-1022 (21-DEA-683324) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 846 Guilty
21-10341 (21-DEA-
679639) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty
21-10341 (21-DEA-
679648) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty
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21-10341 (21-DEA-
679668) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty
21-10341 (21-DEA-
679658) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty Parcel seizure

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 19.2-99 Dismissed Parcel seizure

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.2 Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-290 Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-108.1 Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-108.1 Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-300 Nolle prosse

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse Parcel seizure

21-10802 (21-ATF-035371) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse
21-11654 (22-DEA-
690452) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse
21-11654 (22-DEA-
690452) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse
21-11654 (22-DEA-
690452) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Nolle prosse
21-11654 (22-DEA-
690452) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Nolle prosse
21-13588 (22-DEA-
689890) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Prosecution declined
21-15139 (21-DEA-
681683) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
21-18141 (21-DEA-
682983) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty
21-18141 (21-DEA-
682983) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty
21-18141 (21-DEA-
682983) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty
21-18141 (21-DEA-
682980) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty
21-18141 (21-DEA-
682980) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty
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21-18141 (21-DEA-
682980) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty
21-21895 (22-DEA-
684730) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
21-21895 (22-DEA-
684730) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S.Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
21-21895 (22-DEA-
684730) Distribution Sch II Defendant3 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
21-22711 (22-DEA-
688459) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty
21-22711 (22-DEA-
688459) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse
21-22711 (22-DEA-
688459) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-250(A)(a) Guilty
21-22711 (22-DEA-
688459) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse
21-22711 (22-DEA-
688459) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.2(A) Nolo contendre
21-22996 (22-DEA-
686219) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse Deceased
21-22996 (22-DEA-
686219) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-308.2 Nolle prosse
21-22996 (22-DEA-
686219) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse
21-22996 (22-DEA-
686219) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-51 Nolle prosse
21-22996 (22-DEA-
686219) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-53.1 Nolle prosse
21-22996 (22-DEA-
686219) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
21-22996 (22-DEA-
686219) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 924(c) Guilty No VSP case number, DEA task force officer assisted
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694949) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty No VSP case number, DEA task force officer assisted
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694949) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b) Guilty No VSP case number, DEA task force officer assisted
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694949) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694911) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694911) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 18 U.S. Code § 924(c) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694911) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694781) Distribution Sch II Defendant3 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694781) Distribution Sch II Defendant3 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
695607) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694782) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
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21-24126 (22-DEA-
694782) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
696242) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
696242) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
695228) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
695228) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(b) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
695228) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 18 U.S. Code § 924(c) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
695228) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 18 U.S. Code § 924(e) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694948) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694948) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(b) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694948) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 18 U.S. Code § 924(c) Guilty
21-24126 (22-DEA-
694948) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 18 U.S. Code § 924(e) Guilty

21-2564 (21-ATF-008889) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty

21-2564 (21-ATF-008889) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(C) Guilty

21-25992 (22-USP-000562) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-10539 (22-USP-001307) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A Parcel seizure
22-14677 (22-DEA-
694943) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
22-14677 (22-DEA-
694943) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S.Code § 924(c) Guilty
22-14677 (22-DEA-
694943) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S.Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
22-14677 (22-DEA-
694943) Distribution Sch II Defendant3 21 U.S.Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty

22-14700 (22-USP-001595) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A Parcel seizure
22-15657 (22-DEA-
693954) Administrative      Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Pending Fugitive
22-15657 (22-DEA-
693954) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Pending Fugitive
22-15657 (22-DEA-
694400) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Pending Fugitive
22-15657 (22-DEA-
694400) PWID Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Pending Fugitive

22-16111 (22-USP-001664) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure
22-16171 (22-DEA-
696193) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b) Guilty
22-16171 (24-DEA-
708009) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
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22-16171 (24-DEA-
710038) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
22-16171 (24-DEA-
708014) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
22-16171 (23-DEA-
705873) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Guilty
22-16171 (23-DEA-
705873) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Guilty
22-16171 (23-DEA-
705873) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248.1 Guilty
22-16171 (23-DEA-
705873) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-308.4 Guilty
22-16171 (24-DEA-
712009) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty

22-16343 (22-USP-001671) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A Parcel seizure
22-16744 (22-DEA-
694847) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
22-18143 (22-DEA-
696600) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse
22-18143 (22-DEA-
696601) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse
22-18143 (22-DEA-
696601) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse
22-18143 (22-DEA-
696601) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse
22-21217 (22-DEA-
685814) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A

22-22081 (23-USP-000478) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-22081 (23-USP-000478) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure
22-22674 (23-DEA-
705546) Administrative      Defendant1 18.2-266 Guilty
22-22674 (23-DEA-
705542) Administrative      Defendant1 46.2-852 Dismissed
22-26283 (23-DEA-
698463) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
22-26452 (23-DEA-
698069) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A

22-2686 (22-ATF-015631) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty

22-2686 (22-ATF-015631) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty

22-2686 (22-ATF-015631) Distribution Sch II Defendant3 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty

22-2708 (22-USP-000730) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-2708 (22-USP-000730) Administrative      Defendant2 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-2708 (22-USP-000730) Administrative      Defendant3 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-2708 (22-USP-000733) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-2708 (22-USP-000733) Administrative      Defendant2 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-2708 (22-USP-000733) Administrative      Defendant3 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-3362 (22-DEA-688601) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A

22-3608 (22-DEA-688685) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
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22-4814 (22-USP-000942) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-5580 (22-USP-001066) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-5581 (22-USP-001067) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-563 (23-DEA-698966) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty

22-563 (23-DEA-698966) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Guilty

22-6151 (22-USP-001065) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A Parcel seizure

22-7520 (22-DEA-690672) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A

22-7520 (22-DEA-690652) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A

22-7520 (22-DEA-690650) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A

22-7520 (22-DEA-690654) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
23-10298 (23-DEA-
702784) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
23-10298 (23-DEA-
702784) Administrative      Defendant2 None filed N/A
23-10460 (22-DEA-
693027) Administrative      Defendant1 U.S. Code 18 § 924(a) Guilty
23-10460 (22-DEA-
693024) Administrative      Defendant1 U.S. Code 18 § 924(a) Guilty

23-11298 (23-USP-001325) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure

23-11298 (23-USP-001325) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A Parcel seizure
23-11475 (24-DEA-
707211) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty
23-11475 (24-DEA-
707208) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 None filed N/A
23-11475 (24-DEA-
707207) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 None filed N/A
23-11748 (22-DEA-
690646) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
23-13395 (22-DEA-
691286) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty
23-13395 (22-DEA-
691286) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse
23-13395 (22-DEA-
691286) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse
23-13395 (22-DEA-
691286) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse
23-13395 (22-DEA-
691286) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Nolle prosse

23-13515 (23-USP-001454) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A Parcel seizure
23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a) Guilty
23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1) Guilty
23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 924(C)(1)(A)(1) Guilty
23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(a) Guilty
23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(C) Guilty
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23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 18 U.S. Code § 922(a) Guilty
23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant2 18 U.S. Code § 924(a)(2) Guilty
23-15121 (23-DEA-
706523) Distribution Sch II Defendant3 None filed N/A
23-15480 (23-DEA-
704671) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed N/A
23-16179 (24-DEA-
707571) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Pending court date
23-16179 (24-DEA-
707571) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Pending court date
23-16179 (24-DEA-
707571) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Pending court date
23-16179 (24-DEA-
707571) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Pending court date
23-16179 (24-DEA-
707571) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.2 Pending court date
23-16179 (24-DEA-
707571) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 Guilty
23-22658 (23-DEA-
705577) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
23-22658 (23-DEA-
705577) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(B) Guilty
23-22658 (23-DEA-
705577) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty
23-22658 (23-DEA-
705577) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code §(b)(1)(C) Guilty
23-22658 (23-DEA-
705577) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S.Code § 924(c)(1)(A) Guilty
23-22658 (23-DEA-
705577) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S.Code §§ 922(g)(1) Guilty
23-22658 (23-DEA-
705577) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 924(a)(2) Guilty

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.2 Guilty

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-308.4 Guilty

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-250 Guilty

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-250 Guilty

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-308.2 Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-308.4 Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248(C) Nolle prosse

23-2530 (23-DEA-699191) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-250 Nolle prosse
23-26238 (24-DEA-
709090) Administrative      Defendant1 None filed Pending indictment

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services                                                Forfeited Asset Sharing Program Annual Report FY2025--Appendix B                                                      39



Virginia Law Enforcement Agencies
Federal Equitable 
Sharing Program 

Proceeds

LEA, Federal Case #, or 
Asset #

Basis for seizure Defendant Criminal Charge Status of Charge Notes

23-26238 (24-DEA-
709090) Administrative      Defendant2 None filed Pending indictment

23-4296 (23-DEA-701075) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty

23-4985 (22-DEA-693634) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841(b)(1)(B)(vii) Guilty

23-4985 (22-DEA-693634) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18 U.S.Code § 924(c) Guilty

23-6511 (23-DEA-704099) Distribution Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248(C) Guilty

23-6689 (23-USP-001060) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-514 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 19.2-306 Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-514 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700849) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-514 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 19.2-306 Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-514 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty
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23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700855) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-514 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 19.2-306 Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-514 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-699695) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-514 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 19.2-306 Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-514 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700846) PWID Sch I or II Defendant6 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty
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23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-514 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 19.2-306 Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-514 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700856) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-514 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 19.2-306 Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-514 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700857) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-246.3(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant2 18.2-514 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse
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23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant3 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.2(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 18.2-308.4(A) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant4 19.2-306 Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-514 (C) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.4(A) Nolle prosse

23-919 (23-DEA-700844) PWID Sch I or II Defendant5 18.2-308.2(A) Nolle prosse

23-933 (23-USP-000583) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A Parcel seizure

23-6856 (24-DEA-711106) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248.01 Guilty

23-6856 (24-DEA-711106) PWID Sch I or II Defendant1 18.2-248 (C) Guilty

23-9901 (23-DEA-699967) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 4.1-1000 Guilty

23-9901 (23-DEA-699968) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 4.1-1000 Guilty

24-1867 (24-DEA-709319) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A

24-1867 (24-DEA-709320) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A

24-1867 (24-DEA-709317) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A

24-1867 (24-DEA-709322) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A

24-1867 (24-DEA-709420) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A

24-1867 (24-DEA-709421) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A

24-7723 (24-DEA-708008) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A DEA task force officer assisted

24-7723 (24-DEA-708476) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A DEA task force officer assisted
25-14417 (21-DEA-
673609) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty
25-14417 (21-DEA-
673609) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 924(c) Guilty

(18-ATF-033766) Criminal            Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 846 Guilty No VSP participation - no state case

(20-DEA-662241) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 21 U.S. Code § 841 Guilty No state case

(20-DEA-667398) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 841(a)(1) Guilty No VSP participation - no state case

(20-DEA-667398) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 846 Guilty No VSP participation - no state case

(20-DEA-667398) Distribution Sch II Defendant1 18 U.S. Code § 1956(h) Guilty No VSP participation - no state case

(21-DEA-678847) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A No VSP participation - no state case

(21-DEA-679341) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 21 U.S.Code § 841 Guilty

(21-DEA-679341) Distribution Sch I Defendant1 18 U.S.Code § 922(a) Guilty

(21-DEA-680611) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A No VSP participation - no state case

(21-DEA-681001) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A No VSP participation - no state case

(24-DEA-709145) Administrative      John Doe None filed N/A No VSP participation - no state case

Warren County Sheriff's Office $63,437.29
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$920.40 GD-20-0096 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Conspiracy/PWID Controlled Substance Guilty

$3,105.57 GD-22-0104 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Not Charged N/A

$5,753.66 GD-22-0104 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Not Charged N/A

$1,387.32 GD-22-0104 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Not Charged N/A

$785.85 GD-23-0015 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 PWID Marijuana Guilty

Narcotics Distribution Defendant2 Possession of Firearm Guilty

$8,970.00 GD-22-0104 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Not Charged N/A

$6,856.27 GD-22-0104 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Not Charged N/A

$6,312.15 GD-23-0015 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 PWID Marijuana Guilty

Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Possession of Firearm Guilty

$1,154.40 BW-19-0010 Abandoned $5,920 Not Charged N/A

$8,776.95 GD-23-0004 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Drug Conspiracy Guilty

Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Illegal Possession of Firearm Guilty

$11,914.41 GD-23-0004 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Drug Conspiracy Guilty

Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Illegal Possession of Firearm Guilty

$2,950.00 3948984-PMN Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 N/A N/A

$2,600.00 3932566-PMN Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 N/A N/A

$1,203.31 GD-21-0143 Narcotics Distribution Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Fentanyl Guilty

Washington County Sheriff's Office $38,153.06
22-DEA-690452 Conspiracy to Distribute Defendant1 21 USC Section 846 Guilty

Possess with Intent to Distribute 500 Grams or 
More of Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC 841(a)(1) Guilty

22-DEA-694943

Conspiracy to Distribute and Possess with Intent 
to Distribute 500 Grams or More of 
Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC 841(a)(1) Guilty
Conspiracy to Distribute and Possess with Intent 
to Distribute 500 Grams or More of 
Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC Section 841(b)(1)(A) Guilty

23-DEA-701075

Conspiracy to Distribute and Possess with Intent 
to Distribute 50 Grams or More of 
Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC Section 841(a)(1) Guilty
Conspiracy to Distribute and Possess with Intent 
to Distribute 50 Grams or More of 
Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC Section 841(b)(1)(a) Guilty
Conspiracy to Distribute and Possess with Intent 
to Distribute 50 Grams or More of 
Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC Section 846 Guilty

23-DEA-701075
Possessing with Intent to Distribute 50 Grams or 
More of Methamphetamine Defendant2 21 USC Section 841(a)(1) Guilty
Possessing with Intent to Distribute 50 Grams or 
More of Methamphetamine Defendant2 21 USC Section 841(b)(1)(a) Guilty

21-DEA-681683

Possessing with Intent to Distribute 500 Grams 
or More of a mixture containing 
Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC Section 841(a)(1) Guilty
Possessing with Intent to Distribute 500 Grams 
or More of a mixture containing 
Methamphetamine Defendant1 21 USC Section 841(b)(1)(a) Guilty
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Winchester Police Department $9,520.40

$1,092.00 22-DEA-694949 Illegal Drugs Defendant1 Multiple drug charges Conviction

$747.00 20-DEA-666062 Illegal Drugs Defendant1 No charges Administration/NA

$975.00 20-DEA-662239 Illegal Drugs Defendant1 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Conviction

Illegal Drugs Defendant2 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Dismissed

Illegal Drugs Defendant3 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Conviction

Illegal Drugs Defendant4 Conspiracy to Distribute Cocaine Conviction

$545.01 20-DEA-659772 Illegal Drugs Defendant1 No charges Administration/NA

$4,274.90 20-DEA-700943 Illegal Drugs Defendant1 PWID Conviction

$1,154.40 20-DEA-662238 Illegal Drugs Defendant1 PWID Conviction

$732.09 22-DEA-695228 Illegal Drugs Defendant1 PWID Pending

Illegal Drugs Defendant1 PWID Pending

Wise County Sheriff's Office $4,989.84

19-ATF-026491 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 21 USC 848(c) Guilty

22-AFT-015631 Drug Proceeds Defendant1 21 USC 848(c) Guilty
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